PART LIST SECTION INDEX

Contact and Ordering Information...............ccoiiieee P-2

Conveyor Shaft Schematic............cccc P-3

AXIe and GrOOMET GrOUP. ... .uuieieieeieeeeeeeeee e e e e ae e e e e eaeeee e P-4 and P-5

Conveyor and Flight group...........cciiiieeeeee e P-6 and P-7

SCIEEN GIOUP....eeiieeeiiiiittie et e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e P-8 and P-9

Pivot Frame and Front Axle group..........ccccoieiiii P-10 and P-11
Cab and HOOd group.......c.eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e P-12 and P-13
Boom and HOPPEr group.......cooooeoioeioeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e P-14 and P-15
= (o [T=1 (o] PP PRPRPRRRPRPRPN P-16 and P-17
Engine and PUmMP group ......cooeeeeieieeeeceee e P-18 and P-19
EXNAUST ... P-20 and P-21
FUel LiINE QrOoUP ..coeveeieiee e e e P-22 and P-23
Oil RESEIVOIN group ..cceeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e P-24 and P-25
Reservoir, Valve, Air Cleaner group...............ueeeereeereeeeeeeeeneennnennnns P-26 and P-27
Cab ASSEMDIY GrOUP......uuiieiiiieieiiiee e P-28 and P-29
Left DOOr ASSEMDIY.......ceviiiiiiiii e P-30 and P-31

Right DOOr ASSEMDIY........uuuiiiiiii e P-32 and P-33
Left and Right Window Assembly.............coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiees P-34 and P-35
Control and Electrical group.........cooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee P-36 thru P-39
Seat ASsembly group........cooooiiiiiiii P-40 and P-41
Air ConditioNer GroUP........oeeeeiiiiiieiieee e P-42 thur P-47
Camera, horn & radio group.........ccoooeeeeieeiiiiieee P-48 and P-49
Conveyor/ Vibratory hydraulic group............ccevveviiiiiiiiieiiiiieeeeee, P-50 and P-51
High Lift hydraulic group..........ccccooiiiiii P-52 and P-53
Case Drain, Cooler and Filter hydraulic group............cccceeeeeeeennn. P-54 and P-55
Depth Control and Groomer hydraulic group...........ccccceeevviinnnee. P-56 and P-57
Hydrostatic Propel hydraulic group..........cccccooiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiniee, P-58 and P-59
Charge Brake and Case Drain hydraulic group.............cccccuvueeee. P-60 and P-61

Suction, Case Drain and Engine Drain hydraulic group................ P-62 and P-63
Auxillary Pump /Steering hydraulic group.............ccccceceeiinnnnnnnes P-64 and P-65
Hazard Light Package group................ueeeeieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiiininenenes P-66 and P-67
Hazard/Brake light Wiring Schematic..............ccccooiiiiiiiii P-68

Hazard Light Switch Schematic...............cccoo o P-69

,, chﬂl‘l‘ill!lll!ﬂ P-1 5SEBF601



CONVEYOR SHAFT SCHEMATICS

REAR SHAFT *ae
ITEM ASSY/QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 550472 WLDT: SHAFT REAR SPLIT MT
2 12 P100607 BOLT: HEX 3/8-16 X 1-3/4"
3 12 P155450 NUT: HEX 3/8"-16NC TOP-LOCK ZP
4 2 P691218 SPROCKET; #100A18 SPLIT
5 12 P851106 WASHER: LOCK 3/8" ZP

FRONT SHAFT Ta

ITEM ASSY/QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 550473 WLDT: SHAFT FRONT SPLIT MT
2 12 P100607 BOLT: HEX 3/8-16 X 1-3/4"
3 12 P155450 NUT: HEX 3/8"-16NC TOP-LOCK ZP
4 2 P691218 SPROCKET; #100A18 SPLIT
5 12 P851106 WASHER: LOCK 3/8" ZP

P
S . " Cherrington



AXLE AND GROOMER SCHEMATIC

NOTE: APPLY SEALANT TO BOLT THREADS

GOING INTO TAPPED FRAME TUBES

NOTE: TORQUE WHEEL LUGS NUTS TO 150 LB/FT.
NOTE: APPLY ANTISIEZE TO GROOMER CYL BOLT.

e
,' chﬂl‘l‘lfﬁllﬂl‘l P-4 5SEBF601



AXLE AND GROOMER LEGEND

ITEM BASE QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 2 450183 BUSHING, GROOMER TENSION
2 1 550003 WLD: REAR AXLE 5500
3 2 550008 ASSY, TIRE AND WHEEL
4 1 550021 WLDT: HOSE GUIDE RH
5 1 550022 WLDT: HOSE GUIDE LH
6 1 550124 COMB, RIGHT 5500
7 1 550125 COMB, LEFT 5500
8 1 550150 WLD: GROOMER BAR
9 1 550152 GROOMER BACKING BAR
10 1 550179 WLDT: FENDER RH
11 1 550180 WLDT: FENDER LH
12 1 550453 SHIELD: SHUTTLE VALVE 5500
13 1 550454 MT: SHUTTLE VALVE 5500
14 1 550550 MAIN FRAME: 5500
15 1 CP0013 PIN, CLEVIS MOD 1/2 X 3
16 10 P100403 BOLT: HEX, 1/4'"NC X 3/4" GRS
17 2 P100411 BOLT: HEX, 1/4"NC X 2 3/4" GRS IN
18 10 P100506 BOLT: HEX, 5/16"NCX 1 1/2"GR5
19 10 P100604 BOLT: HEX 3/8"-16NC X 1 GR5ZP
20 8 P100807 BOLT: HEX 1/2-13 X 1-3/4"
21 1 P100816 BOLT: HEX 1/2"-13NC X 4 GR5ZP
22 20 P101008 BOLT: HEX, 5/8-11 NC X 2
23 2 P121200 BENT HITCH PIN 3/4" X 3-1/2"
24 2 P127316 U-BOLT, 3/8 X 4 X 3.88
25 4 P150400 NUT: HEX, 1/4" PLATED
26 4 P150600 NUT: HEX 3/8-16
27 10 P155350 NUT: HEX, 5/16 TOP-LOCK
28 6 P155450 NUT: HEX 3/8"-16NC TOP-LOCK ZP
29 9 P155850 NUT: HEX 1/2"-13NC TOP-LOCK 7P
30 20 P157500 NUT: HEX, 5/8"11 TOP-LOCK
31 1 P259160 CYLINDER: 1-1/2B X 4S W/CAV CH
32 1 P294045 VALVE: HOT OIL SHUTTLE SUNSOURCE
33 2 P355410 MOTOR, WHEEL MS05 REAR
34 1 P622604 PIN, LYNCH 3/16 X 1-1/4
35 8 P850104 WASHER: FLAT 1/4" ZP
36 10 P850105 WASHER: FLAT 5/16" 7P
37 4 P851104 WASHER: LOCK 1/4"
38 10 P851106 WASHER: LOCK 3/8" ZP
39 8 P851108 WASHER: LOCK 1/2" ZP

N
(@]

20 P851110 WASHER: LOCK 5/8"

10 P851606 WASHER: FLAT 3/8" HEAVY ' lﬂﬁ%
E— bt Cherrington

N



X 8000SG 00SS ‘ASSV 133HM ANV F¥IL
ByN/INd ‘ON 1yvd 3ILIL
39vd
0€0'FXXX"
oL F ce/LF 090'FXX'
SITIONV  SNOILOVYS  STIVINIO3A 31va
NO SIONVHITOL
Q3LON ISIMYIHLO SSTINN A8 NMVHAd
uoIGUIJJIaYY) A
T —— == ~
= S
= S

wrmgpmg pn 7 /7 /7 /7 /72 /7 /12 7 110)

I\

oo v U, U, U, U, ZVMl/ﬁl//ﬂ_l/ﬂ_tq

5

N/

W W AW AV AN NSNS\ W W T T

NOILdIdDOS3d JIGWNN LAVd | "ALD W3l
80/MV £1-06/008 :3yIL 009594d L L
ML X Z1 SOSW ‘WIS 2000SS L 4
J3NNI 349N ¢05869/d L €

3AIM. 89°61 'VIA 0T £E ‘FAIL
13S44O HONIZ/1 | SVH WId
ISd 21 OL3LVI4NI J1ON

800085
‘ON 1dvd




CONVEYOR AND FLIGHT SCHEMATIC

NOTE: CENTER FRONT AND REAR CONVEYOR
SHAFTS IN RELATION TO SCREEN FRAME USING

APPROPRIATE MACHINE BUSHINGS.

chﬂl‘l‘lll!lllln P-6 5SEBF601



CONVEYOR AND FLIGHT LEGEND

ITEM
1 2
2 27
3 54
4 1
5 1
6 2
7 1
8 1
9 1
10 1
i 2
12 1
13 3
14 2
15 8
16 108
17 54
18 6
19 1

20 4
21 6
22 6
23 2
24 4
25 4
26 2
27 8
28 108
29 8
30 2
31 10
32 6
33 2
34 2
35% 1
36 2
37 2
38 6
39 2
40 8
4 108
42 68
43

44

45

46 6
47 108
48 4
49

50 6

CHAIN REPAIR ITEMS:

71.P632143 #100 K1 ATTACHMENT LINK
71.P632142 MASTER CONNECTING LINK
71.P632141 1/2 LINK ( OFFSET )

QTY. PART NUMBER

450098
450352
470130
500497
500498
500499
550291
550292
550474
550475
CP0047
M5462
P004175
P099012
P100403
P100504
P100603
P100604
P100804
P100809
P100812
P100208
P101017
P127214
P128905
P135190
P155250
P155350
P155450
P155800
P155850
P155900
P157500
P158005
P353600
P602420
P632140
P761100
P850108
P851104
P8511056
P851106
P851108
P851109
P851110
P851606
P852015
P852608
P855128
P855525

DESCRIPTION

BUSHING, NYL 1.25 X .625 X 2.688
WLDT: FLIGHT 45, 5500, 2.12
FLIGHT PUCK

WLDT: ROCK KNOCKER LH

WLDT: ROCK KNOCKER RH

ROD; ROCK KNOCKER

MT, REAR SHAFT

CONVEYOR SUPPORT 4500/5500
ASSY; SHAFT, REAR CONV SPLIT
ASSY; SHAFT, FRONT CONV SPLIT
WLDT; GLIDE RAIL 45,46, 5500
3/16 X 1/21D X 2-1/4 OD WASHER
BEARING: 1-3/4 FLANGE 2 BOLT
BOLT: HEX 5/8-11 X 3 FULL THD
BOLT: HEX, 1/4'NC X 3/4" GRS
BOLT: HEX, 5/16"NC X 1" GRS
BOLT: HEX, 3/8'NC X 3/4" GRS
BOLT: HEX 3/8"-16NC X 1 GR5ZP
BOLT: HEX 1/2*-13 X 1"

BOLT: HEX 1/2-13 X 2-1/4"

BOLT: HEX 1/2-13 X 3

BOLT: HEX, 9/16-12NC X 2

BOLT, HEX 5/8-11 X 4-1/4

U-BOLT, 3/8 X2 X 3.75

CLAMP, U STRAP 1.31

JAW END: 1/2-13X 9

NUT: HEX, 1/4"TOP-LOCK

NUT: HEX, 5/16 TOP-LOCK

NUT: HEX 3/8"-16NC TOP-LOCK ZP
5/8-11 HEX JAM NUT

NUT: HEX 1/2"-13NC TOP-LOCK ZP
NUT: HEX, 9/16"-12 TOP-LOCK
NUT: HEX, 5/8"-11 TOP-LOCK
1/2-13 NYLOCK NUT

MOTOR: 4000 COMPACT 169-0133-001 USES SEAL KIT 71.P353610
SPRING, TUBE 1/2 X 1-1/8 X 1-3/4
CHAIN: 100K1 x 219 P UPDATED KGF P/N 6.999.028.000.0
SNUGULATOR 2500BD1X
WASHER: FLAT 1/2" 7P

WASHER: LOCK 1/4"

WASHER: LOCK 5/16"

WASHER: LOCK 3/8" ZP

WASHER: LOCK 1/2"ZP

WASHER: LOCK 9/16"

WASHER: LOCK 5/8"

WASHER: FLAT 3/8" HEAVY
WASHER: FLAT 3/8" FENDER

1/2" HARD WASHER

10 GA. X 1-3/4" MACHINE BUSHING
BUSHING: MACH 18GA X 1-3/4



CHAIN AND FLIGHT SCHEMATIC

ITEM QTY

27

54
108
2
6A  REF
108
54
108

|
2
3 108
4
5
6

O 00

CHAIN REPAIR ITEMS:
71.P632143 #100 K1 ATTACHMENT LINK
71.P632142 MASTER CONNECTING LINK

PART NO

450352

470130
P100504
P100603
P155350
P632140
P632143
P851105
P851106
P852015

71.P632141 1/2 LINK ( OFFSET )

DESCRIPTION

WLDT: FLIGHT BLADE 4500/5500, 2.12

FLIGHT PUCK

BOLT: HEX, 5/16" NC X 1" GRS
BOLT: HEX, 3/8'"NC X 3/4" GRS
NUT: HEX, 5/16 TOP-LOCK
CHAIN: T00K1T x 219 P ARMOR
LINK: KI CONNECTOR
WASHER: LOCK 5/16"
WASHER: LOCK 3/8" ZP
WASHER: FLAT 3/8" FENDER



REAR CONVEYOR SHAFT ASSEMBLY

ITEM QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 550472 WLDT: SHAFT REAR SPLIT MT
2 4 CP005&5 PALTE: SPLIT SPKT TIE
3 12 P100607 BOLT: HEX 3/8-16 X 1-3/4"
4 12 P155450 NUT: HEX 3/8"-16NC TOP-LOCK ZP
5 2 P691218 SPROCKET; #100A18 SPLIT
6 12 P851106 WASHER: LOCK 3/8" ZP

71.550474 COMPLETE REAR SHAFT ASSEMBLY * CONTAINS ITEMS #1 - #6

', l:hﬂ I'l'lll!lllln P-6 4SEBF491



FRONT CONVEYOR SHAFT ASSEMBLY

ITEM QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 550473 WLDT: SHAFT FRONT SPLIT MT
2 4 CP0O055 PALTE: SPLIT SPKT TIE
3 12 P100607 BOLT: HEX 3/8-16 X 1-3/4"
4 12 P155450 NUT: HEX 3/8"-16NC TOP-LOCK ZP
5 2 P691218 SPROCKET; #100A18 SPLIT
6 12 P851106 WASHER: LOCK 3/8" ZP

71.550475 COMPLETE FRONT SHAFT ASSEMBLY *CONTAINS ITEMS #1 - #6

ssEBEA9! - " Cher rrlnmnn



SCREEN SCHEMATIC

"14/8106 OLINOIOL ANV JOLVIEGIA AIVMOL dND JIHSYM HLIM TTIVLISNI
“JOLVIAIA VONOD HIIM a311ddNS
(SYIHSVYM IT1IAFT138 ANV SL104 ¥/€-L X 8/5) IMAH ONIINNOW

"WOSE NI LON "dNOdD NOILdO N3FJDS 40O Ldvd
SININOJWOD INFWHOVLLY ANV NIFIOS .+

d3ILV1d G ¥9 "O'N.8/E "XIH :LNN 00905 1d
ATV ,8/€ NOOT :¥FHSVM 910158d
76¥9D .2/ 1-1 X.8/€ 'FOVI¥IVD :110¢ 909701d

WOS4 NI d3dNTONI LON X¥

55EBF601

P-8

,, ﬁheﬁ*l%lnn



SCREEN LEGEND

ITEM QTY.# PART# DESCRIPTION
550414 WLD, SCREEN TENSIONER GALV

1 1

2 1 550485 WLDT: DIGGER MT RH

3 1 550486 WLDT: DIGGER MT LH

4* 1 550492 WLDT: DIGGER PT 5500

5 1 550495 WLDT: GALV. SCREEN FRM 5500

6 16 CP0043 RISER: SCREEN- 90 A Duro (Blue)

7 4 M5009-5 3/16" X 1/2" X 1-3/4" WASHER

8 2 P0O99010 BOLT: HEX 5/8-11 X2 1/2 FULL THD
9 16 P100504 BOLT: HEX, 5/16"NC X 1" GRS

10 8 P100806 BOLT: HEX, 1/2" X 1 1/2"GR.5Z

11 16 P100810 BOLT: HEX, 1/2" X2 1/2" GR.5

12 4 P100816 BOLT: HEX 1/2"-13NC X 4 GR5ZP
13 2 P101005 BOLT: HEX 5/8-11 X 1-1/4"

14 4 P110707 BOLT: FSHCS 5/8-11 NC X 1.75

15 4 P133065 ISOLATOR: SQ PLATFORM 283P310
16 16 P155350 NUT: HEX, 5/16 TOP-LOCK

17 4 P155800 5/8-11 HEX JAM NUT

18 28 P155850 NUT: HEX 1/2"-13NC TOP-LOCK ZP
19 2 P157500 NUT: HEX, 5/8"11 TOP-LOCK
20" 1 P358106 VIBRATOR, HYD HA4-3300

21 16 P850108 WASHER: FLAT 1/2" ZP

22 16 P851105 WASHER: LOCK 5/16"

23 12 P851108 WASHER: LOCK 1/2" ZP

24 2 P851110 WASHER: LOCK 5/8"

*Optional slotted digger point P/N: 71.550576

** #10 SHAKER / VIBRATOR ADDITIONAL ITEMS
71.P358105 HYDRAULIC MOTOR SHAFT SEAL
71.P358107 HYDRAULIC MOTOR
71.P358108 DRIVE COUPLING ASSEMBLY



PIVOT FRAME, FRONT AXLE SCHEMATIC

,, l:hﬂl‘l‘lli:!llll'l P-10 55EBF601



PIVOT FRAME, FRONT AXLE LEGEND

PART #

o
S

O P A NN DE DN DD VO®NONU A WN _-|

W W W W W N DNDNDNDDNDDNDDNDDNDDNDDN
A WON — O VO 0O NONOUL A WDN — O

S5EBF601

—_ G |

AONMNANN®O S I O O S N
N N :

=1

oo

22

480069
550008
550067
550114
550115
550192
550193
550252
550253
550383
550384
550386
550544
P100403
P100404
P100604
P100804
P101008
P101218
P102022
P155125
P155450
P157120
P157500
P259340
P259341
P294260
P352530
P355415
P851104
P851106
P851108
P851110
P851112

DESCRIPTION

SPACER, 1/4X 1/21D X3 OD
ASSY, TIRE AND WHEEL

WLDT: STEP LADDER

SLEEVE: 2.00 X 1.25 X 2.50

SLEEVE: 2.25 X 1.75 X 2.56

PANEL: MAT RETAINER RH
PANEL: CAB ACCESS

ASSY; VIEWING PANEL

MAT: FLOOR RH

WLDT: 5500 FORK

PANEL: MAT RETAINER LH

MAT: FLOOR LH

WLDT: PIVOT FRAME DEUTZ

BOLT: HEX, 1/4"NC X 3/4" GR5
BOLT: HEX, 1/4'NC X 1"GR5

BOLT: HEX 3/8"-16NC X 1 GR5ZP
BOLT: HEX 1/2"-13 X 1"

BOLT: HEX, 5/8-11 NC X 2

BOLT: HEX 3/4-10 X 4-1/2"

BOLT: HEX 1 1/4-7 NC X 5 1/2"
NUT: HEX TOP LOCK 1 1/4-7

NUT: HEX 3/8"-16NC TOP-LOCK ZP
NUT: HEX, 3/4"-10 TOP-LOCK
NUT: HEX, 5/8"-11 TOP-LOCK
CYLINDER: 2B X 14S W/CAVITY
CYLINDER: 2 B X 145 W/MTS CAVITY
VALVE, COUNTERBALANCE CHECK CBCG-LJN
Helac L30-25

MOTOR: WHL/BRK, POCLAIN MS05-1-13
WASHER: LOCK 1/4"

WASHER: LOCK 3/8" ZP

WASHER: LOCK 1/2" ZP

WASHER: LOCK 5/8"

WASHER: LOCK 3/4"

P
- " Cherrington



X 800055 00SS ‘ASSY TIIHM ANV JAIL NOILdI¥DS$3A JIGNNN LIV [ "ALD WALl
Bwund ON L¥vd 3L 80/MVY £1-05/008 :3¥IL 00559/d L l
39ovd MOL X Z1 SOSW WIY 200055 L z
0€0 FXXX" .
L ozens e RENINEERIN 70559/d L €
N S oL T oaa 1vd 3AIM. 8961 VIO .0Z L€ ‘FHIL
Q3LON ISIMYIHLO SSTINN Ad NMYHad 135440 HONIZ/1 | SYH WIY
:aunu%%n._ua (AINT4 40 S¥3LTFLL) SNOTIVO 0€ :SNIVINOD Il INO¥4)
ISd 2l OLALVIANI 310N

=
““

W_W
=

WWM
=
=

I\

WL L2 /2 /7 /2 /2 /2 /2 J1 JLJJ)
A
vno v b, 0,0, U, U Z/yl/ﬁl/ﬂ_l/ﬂ_tq

N/

W W AW AV AN NSNS\ W W T T

800085
‘ON 1dvd




QD DY

Xy

TANV INVL WYOH 22705 (1)

1INV 39N1 33INID *WYO4 127056 (1)
ANNOYINS INVL ANV 3dnL

¥3INID OL WYOH AYILSTOHAN ATddY

IAVaL IOAId OL
N3 O¥/M SYIANITAD SYO INNOW

JWVId LIOAId OL
N3 O¥/M SHIANITAD SV INNOW

CAB AND HOOD SCHEMATIC

dOL GOOH IWYO4 81¥05S (2)
4v34 QOOH :WVO4 11056 (L)
INO¥4 QOOH :WvO4 911005 (L)
“IMOD 3INIONI IH OL

1INV dOL ANVH IHOId HOLON
‘NOILVTIVISNI Ol 401dd JOIIIINI GOOH
OLWVO4 JAILOFTHIY A1ddY

ON 0Z-/1 d¥1 ANV 17180
INV LOAId NO NOILYDOT XdVYW HONNd (X2)

55EBF601

P-12

,' ﬁheﬁ%ﬂnn



CAB AND HOOD LEGEND

2

\Om\lo\m.pw;\)_.o\ooo\lmcn.pwm—-|

W W W W W W WNDNDDNDDDNDDNDNDNDNDNDNDDNDNDN
o~ OO NN WOWNN— O V0O NN WD — O

55EBF601

<

N L L Lo oo - - -
w w N N W P

M_n_._. —_— —_— pu—
DO O W NN G YN W 5~y

N O

PART#
550138
550205
550216
550416
550417
550418
550421
550422
550538
550540
550542
550543
550544
550545
550546
550547
P100403
P100404
P100503
P100824
P100828
P106102
P110518
P133092
P155250
P155350
P155850
P158010
P310050
P310055
P850104
P850105
P850108
P851104
P8511056
P851108

DESCRIPTION

DOGHOUSE RISER

WLDT: HINGE ENGINE COVER
BRACE, SIDE SHIELD

FOAM: HOOD FRONT

FOAM: HOOD REAR
FOAM: HOOD TOP RIGHT
FOAM: CENTER TUBE PANEL
FOAM: TANK PANEL

HINGE: HOOD FRAME HALF
WLDT: ENGINE COVER

AIR VENT LH

AIR VENT RH

WLDT: PIVOT FRAME DEUTZ
CAB WLDT 5500

WLDT: SIDE SKIRT LH

WLDT: SIDE SKIRT RH

BOLT: HEX, 1/4'NC X 3/4" GRS
BOLT: HEX, 1/4"NC X 1"GR5
BOLT: HEX, 5/16"NC X 3/4"GR5
BOLT: HEX 1/2"-13NC X 6 GR5ZP
BOLT: HEX 1/2"-13NC X 7 GR5ZP
SCREW: BUTTON HD SKT 10-32 X1/2 SS
BOLT: SHCS, 5/1T6 NC X 4 1/2"
GAS SPRING ASM A3

NUT: HEX, 1/4" TOP-LOCK

NUT: HEX, 5/16 TOP-LOCK

NUT: HEX 1/2"-13NC TOP-LOCK ZP
NUT: HEX, #10-32 NYLOCK SS
LATCH ASM: SOUTHCO MODEL 37
GRAB HANDLE
WASHER: FLAT 1/4" ZP
WASHER: FLAT 5/16" ZP
WASHER: FLAT 1/2"ZP
WASHER: LOCK 1/4"

WASHER: LOCK 5/16"
WASHER: LOCK 1/2" 7P

P
. " Cherrington



BOOM AND HOPPER SCHEMATIC

[
Cherrington - —



BOOM AND HOPPER LEGEND

ITEM _QTY PART # DESCRIPTION
1 1 450114 MT: HIGH LIFT RH
2 1 450115 MT: HIGH LIFT LH
3 1 450116 PIVOT, HIGH LIFT STABILIZER
4 1 450117 SCISSOR ARM WLD RH
5 1 450118 SCISSOR ARM WLD LH
6 2 450120 LINK: SCISSOR ACTION BASE
7 2 450121 LINK: SCISSOR ACTION PARALLEL
8 4 450138 BUSHING: NYL 1.25 X .625 X 2.312
9 2 450139 BUSHING, NYL 1.25 X .625 X 3.5
10 2 450140 BUSHING: NYL 1.25 X 1 X 2.312
11 2 450141 BUSHING: NYL 2 X .75 X 2.312
12 2 450149 HOPPER LOCK, WLD
13 2 450193 RETAINER, PROP BAR
14 2 450194 SAFETY PROP BAR ASM
15 1 450255 HOPPER DOOR WELD 1.50
16 1 450257 BOOM WLD 45008
17 2 480087 PIN, 1" X 3" LOCK
18 1 550116 WLD: HOPPER BASE 5500
19 6 M5009-5  3/16" X 1/2" X 1-3/4" WASHER
20 4 M5462 3/16 X 1/21D X 2-1/4 OD WASHER
21 4 M30079  SPACER: BUMPER
22 2 P100605  BOLT: HEX, 3/8"NC X 1 1/4"GR5 ZN
23 20 P100610  BOLT: HEX 3/8-16 X 2-1/2
24 10 P100804  BOLT: HEX 1/2"-13 X 1"
25 6 P100814  BOLT: HEX 1/2-13 X 3-1/2"
26 2 P100816  BOLT: HEX 1/2"-13NC X 4 GR5ZP
27 2 P101016  BOLT: HEX 5/8-11 X 4" GR8
28 2 P101022  BOLT: HEX 5/8-11 X 5-1/2"
29 2 P101216  BOLT, HEX 3/4-10 X 4 GR8
30 2 P108606  SET SCREW, 3/8-16 X 3/8
31 2 P110750  BOLT: FLAT HD SOCKET 5/8-11 X 4" Z
32 8 P110912  CAPSCREW, 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 ALLEN HD
33 2 P120850  CLEVIS PIN: 1
34 8 P155250  NUT: HEX, 1/4" TOP-LOCK
35 6 P155450  NUT: HEX 3/8"-16NC TOP-LOCK ZP
36 8 P155850  NUT: HEX 1/2"-13NC TOP-LOCK ZP
37 2 P157120  NUT: HEX, 3/4"-10 TOP-LOCK
38 6 P157500  NUT: HEX, 5/8"-11 TOP-LOCK
39 2 P259330  CYL, 2B X 85 W/CAV CH
40 2 P259335  CYL; 2B X 425 W/CAV 1" BARREL END
41 2 P259999  STRAP: 12" STD DUTY CINCH
42 2 P294250  VALVE: PILOT CHECK CARTRIDGE
43 2 P294260  VALVE, COUNTERBALANCE CHECK CBCG-LJN
44 4 P605000  SPRING BUMPER
45 4 P620200  FITTING: GREASE, 1/4"-28 STRT
46 2 P622604  PIN, LYNCH 3/16 X 1-1/4
47 23 P851106  WASHER: LOCK 3/8" ZP
48 18 P851108  WASHER: LOCK 1/2" ZP
49 6 P851110  WASHER: LOCK 5/8"
50 2 P851112  WASHER: LOCK 3/4"
51 4 P851606  WASHER: FLAT 3/8" HEAVY

5SSEBF601 P-15 " [:hﬂl‘ﬂﬂmﬂﬂ



O
T
<
=
L
L
O
(/9]
o
O
!
=)
<
o




RADIATOR LEGEND

ITEM QTY. PART # DESCRIPTION
1 500614 MT: ENG-RADIATOR RH
1 500615 MT: ENG-RADIATOR LH
1 500616 RADIATOR MT TIE
1 500617 BRKT, RADIATOR TOP
1 500618 BRKT: RADIATOR TOP SUPPORT
1 550509 AIR DEFLECTOR BOTTOM
1 550510 AIR DEFLECTOR: ENGINE REAR
1 550513 WLDT: AIR DEFLECTOR FRONT
1 550515 CONDENSER MT DEUTZ
1 550520 BRKT: COMPRESSOR DEUTZ
1 PO01633 AIR COND: EAGLE CONDENSER
4 P100402 1/4-20 X 1/2" HEX BOLT
2 P100503 BOLT: HEX, 5/16"NC X 3/4"GR5
3 P100514 BOLT: HEX, 5/16"NC X 3-1/2" GRS
1 P100608 BOLT: HEX 3/8-16 X 2"
2 P100811 BOLT: HEX 1/2-13 X 2-3/4"
7 P103830 BOLT: METRIC, M8-1.25 X 20
1 P103831 BOLT: METRIC, M8-1.25 X 25
2 P103834 BOLT: METRIC, M8-1.25 X 75
4 P103859 BOLT: METRIC M12-1.75 X 25

P370472 EXPANSION TANK
P370485 COOLANT LEVEL SENSOR

ARAADRMDRLWWWWWWWWWWRNNNNNDRNNRNN — — — — .
NON OO NUARNTRERORN 2OV NRTERON O VONOCTRAWN—=OVONOOAWN |

14 P106102 SCREW: BUTTON HD SKT 10-32 X1/2 SS
1 P117120 COMPRESSOR: AIR COND DENSO
3 P128728 CLAMP: HOSE, SIZE 28

1 P128732 CLAMP: HOSE, SIZE 32

2 P133067 ISOLATOR, LOWER TWO PIECE

1 P133068 ISOLATOR: CENTER BONDED

1 P155450 NUT: HEX 3/8"-16NC TOP-LOCK ZP
1 P370470 ENGINE: DEUTZ TD 2.9 T4F

1 P370471 RADIATOR KIT: RCP-14-084 DEUTZ
1 P370473 HOSE: RADIATOR UPPER

1 P370474 HOSE: RADIATOR LOWER

1 P370475 FAN, DEUTZ ENGINE

1 P371628 BELT: SERPENTINE DEUTZ 2.9T W/AC
8 P850103 WASHER: FLAT ZINC 3/16"

5 P850105 WASHER: FLAT 5/16" ZP

1 P850106 WASHER: FLAT 3/8" ZP

2 P850108 WASHER: FLAT 1/2" ZP

14 P851103 WASHER: LOCK 3/16"

4 P851104 WASHER: LOCK 1/4"

15 P851105 WASHER: LOCK 5/16"

1 P851106 WASHER: LOCK 3/8" ZP

6 P851108 WASHER: LOCK 1/2" ZP

1

|

" Cherrington



DEUTZ TD 2.9 ENGINE AND HYDRAULIC SERVICE GUIDE

ENGINE SERVICE

ENGINE VIEW
ITEM  QIY PART # DESCRIPTION
1 1 P371580 ENGINE OIL FILTER
2 1 P370484 STARTER MOTOR

*ITEMS NOT PICTURED*

QTY 1 71.P371623  FILTER: FUEL / WATER SEPERATOR
QTY 1 71.P371624  FILTER: FUEL

Dlig
" Cherrington Sp-g sGBHIS)



ENGINE SERVICE

ENGINE VIEW
ITEM  QTY PART # DESCRIPTION
1 1 P371628 SERPENTINE BELT
2 1 P117120 A/C COMPRESSOR
3 1 P371627 ALTERNATOR

AIR CLEANER ASSM

f 1
F

ey [ &)

SN

ITEM QTY. PART # DESCRIPTION
1 1 PO01650 AIR CLNR: ENG 2.5#7VLR-E2-ST
2 1 P297160  GAUGE: IND A/C DON #RAX002351
3 1 P371366 FILTER: AIR ELE PRIME 3-E1 ENG
4 1 P371376 FILTER: AIR ELE SAFETY 3-E2 ENG

O 5p-o " Cherrington



ENGINE AND PUMPS SCHEMATIC

Nk
VAN SIS S
7, ‘\\“\'!;}:/-\‘5
V4

LR —
L) ) g)’,,';/7194. —
M\ //'— = A
— \
, 7 o

®
@
©

55EBF601



ENGINE AND PUMPS LEGEND

ITEM Qry PART # DESCRIPTION
] 2 500625 MT: ENGINE REAR FOOT
2 ] 550508 BRKT: EXPANSION TANK
3 2 P100403  BOLT: HEX, 1/4'NC X 3/4" GR5
4 1 P100404  BOLT: HEX, 1/4'NC X 1"GR5
5 3 P100503  BOLT: HEX, 5/16'NC X 3/4'GR5
6 2 P100806  BOLT: HEX, 1/2"X 1 1/2'GR.5Z
7 2 P103830  BOLT: METRIC, M8-1.25 X 20
8 20 P103841 BOLT: METRIC 10M -1.75 X 25MM
9 2 P103851 BOLT: METRIC M10-1.5 X 30
10 6 P103859  BOLT: METRIC M12-1.75 X 25
11 2 P106102  SCREW: BUTTON HD SKT 10-32 X1/2 SS
12 2 P106105  SCREW: BHSCS 10-32 X 5/8 SS
13 ] P106108  SCREW: BHSCS 10-32 X 1SS
14 2 P128702  CLAMP: HOSE, SIZE 02
15 2 P128706  CLAMP: HOSE, SIZE 6
16 2 P128716  CLAMP: HOSE, SIZE 16
17 1 P128903  CLAMP: INSULATED 3/4"
18 3 P150400  NUT: HEX, 1/4" PLATED
19 3 P150500  NUT: HEX 5/16-18
20 1 P295710  BREAKER: CIRCUIT 150A
21 1 P297552  TERM: PWR JUNCTION STUD
22 ] P370010  HUB: DRIVE CPLG 48TSB
23 1 P370011 FLANGE: DRIVE CPLG 42/48 FWL
24 1 P370012  PLATE: DRIVE CPLG #4 MT
25 ] P370470  ENGINE: DEUTZ TD 2.9 T4F
26 ] P370472  RCP EXPANSION TANK
27 ] P370479  HOSE: RADIATOR EXP TANK
28 ] P370480  RELAY: GLOW PLUG DEUTZ
29 ] P500255  O-RING:"A" MOUNT 3.25" X .103
30 1 P555120  PUMP: LS GEAR 26307-RAD
31 ] P556450  PUMP, HYDO TRANS HIP053
32 1 P850103  WASHER: FLAT ZINC 3/16"
33 1 P850104  WASHER: FLAT 1/4" ZP
34 3 P850105  WASHER: FLAT 5/16" ZP
35 5 P851103  WASHER: LOCK 3/16"
36 3 P851104  WASHER: LOCK 1/4"
37 5 P851105  WASHER: LOCK 5/16"
38 22 P851106  WASHER: LOCK 3/8" ZP
39 8 P851108  WASHER: LOCK 1/2" ZP
40 ] R99000704  HOSE: COOLANT 1/4"
41 ] R99000716  HOSE: COOLANT 3/8"

— b-1o " Bherﬂnnlun



EXHAUST SCHEMATIC

* COMPONENTS SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE

2x(19@119/(5)

BOLTS AND WASHERS PART
OF ENGINE SUB ASSEMBLY

,, l:hﬂl‘l‘lli:!lﬂl'l P-20 55EBF601



EXHAUST LEGEND

PART # DESCRIPTION

2

550436 BRKT: BRAKE RELEASE VALVE
550560 ASM: ENGINE SUB ASM, DEUTZ 2.9 5500
550567 WLDT: TAILSPOUT DEUTZ

550568 WLDT: EXHAUST CONNECTOR DEUTZ
P100407 BOLT: HEX, 1/4"NC X 1-3/4" GR5 ZIN
P100503 BOLT: HEX, 5/16"NC X 3/4"GR5
P100604 BOLT: HEX 3/8"™-16NC X 1 GR5ZP
P100810 BOLT: HEX, 1/2" X2 1/2" GR.5
P133066 ISOLATOR, PLATE MT

P150400 NUT: HEX, 1/4" PLATED

P155450 NUT: HEX 3/8"-16NC TOP-LOCK ZP
P155850 NUT: HEX 1/2"-13NC TOP-LOCK ZP
P292412 VALVE: HF SV08-30-6T-N-12-EY
P37048]1 BELLOWS: DEUTZ EXHAUST
P370482 CLAMP: DEUTZ DOC

P370483 EXHAUST DOC, DEUTZ

P370484 CLAMP: EXHAUST TUBE DEUTZ
P370485 CLAMP, EXHAUST OUTLET DEUTZ
P850104 WASHER: FLAT 1/4" ZP

P850108 WASHER: FLAT 1/2" ZP

P851104 WASHER: LOCK 1/4"

P8511056 WASHER: LOCK 5/16"

P851106 WASHER: LOCK 3/8" ZP

P851108 WASHER: LOCK 1/2" ZP

NROONAN—W—_N——ANONANNOON — — — — B

AON—-0OOVONOCUTAWN—OVO®NOOGOKAWLN |

P
S . " Cherrington



FUEL LINE SCHEMATIC

* COMPONENTS SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE

FUEL RETURN FROM ENGINE

FUEL SUPPLY FROM PRE-FILTER

(26) FUEL SUPPLY FROM FUEL PUMP

(29 FUEL RETURN TO TANK

FUEL SUPPLY TO PRE-FILTER

P
,' Cherrington - .



FUEL LINE LEGEND

ITEM FUEL/QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 550507 BRKT: FILTER MT, FUEL

2 1 550563 WLDT: FUEL TANK 5500

3 2 P100503 BOLT: HEX, 5/16"NC X 3/4"GR5

4 4 P100603 BOLT: HEX, 3/8"NC X 3/4" GRS

5 4 P100605 BOLT: HEX, 3/8"NC X 1 1/4"GRS5 ZN
6 4 P106102 SCREW: BUTTON HD SKT 10-32 X1/2 SS
7 8 P128706 CLAMP: HOSE, SIZE 6

8 4 P150600 NUT: HEX 3/8-16

9 4 P158010 NUT: HEX, #10-32 NYLOCK SS

10 2 P261514 FITTING: 6FJ 6HB 90

11 1 P261515 FITTING; 6MJ M16-1.5MB

12 3 P261555 FITTING: 8FJ 8HB 90

13 2 P261556 FITTING; 8MJ M16-1.5MB

14 1 P276110 FITTING: 6MJ 8MB

15 1 P276310 FITTING: 8MJ 8MB

16 1 P278005 FITTING: 8MB PLUG

17 1 P371106 CAP: BREATHER 3PSl

18 1 P371623 FILTER: FUEL/WATER DEUTZ 2.9 PRIMARY
19 1 P371624 FILTER: FUEL DEUTZ 2.9 MAIN

20 1 P371625 FUEL PUMP: DEUTZ 2.9T 4F

21 2 P371629 CLAMP: FUEL PUMP DEUTZ

22 2 P371631 FILTER HEAD: DEUTZ FUEL

23 8 P850106 WASHER: FLAT 3/8" ZP

24 2 P851105 WASHER: LOCK 5/16"

25 8 P851106 WASHER: LOCK 3/8" ZP

26 4 R99000713 HOSE: FUEL LINE, 3/8" ID B706

27 4 R99000714 HOSE: FUEL LINE, 1/2"ID B708

P
S . " Cherrington



OIL RESERVIOR SCHEMATIC

(2018019 4X TORQUE TO 108 IN/LB

P
,' Cherrington b2 .



OIL RESERVIOR LEGEND

2

:5\000 \lo\cn.noor\)—-|

12
13
14
15
16*
17
18
19

*QTY 1

Qry.
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
4

550525
P100504
P270360
P270922
P276446
P276450
P277195

P278005
P278108
P278130
P278132
P278250
P292755
P294610
P297220
P371860
P371862
P851105
P852105

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

WLDT: OIL RESERVOIR

BOLT: HEX, 5/16"NC X 1" GRS
PLUG: MAGNETIC 1.5 MPT
PLUG: 12MB

FITTING: 12MB 12FJX

FITTING: 12MJ 12MB

FITTING: 24MB 24MB ADJUSTABLE

FITTING: 8MB PLUG

FITTING:24MB 24MJ 24MJ

FITTING; 24FJ 16MJ REDUCER
FITTING; 24FJ 20MJ REDUCER
STRAINER, HYD 30 GPM

JUNCTION MANIFOLD: HYD OIL 5500
BALL VALVE, -24

GAUGE: OIL SIGHT

FILTER ASM: HYD MPT1043SAG8A10HBTC COMPLETE HOUSING
BREATHER: TANK PRESSURIZED
WASHER: LOCK 5/16"

WASHER: FLAT 5/16" NARROW

71.P371861 TANK HYDRAULIC FILTER 10 MICRON*

71.P372310 HYDRAULIC TEMPERTURE SENSOR (NOT SHOWN)
71.550598 HYDRAULIC LEVEL SENSOR (NOT SHOWN)

55EBF601

pas " Bherﬂnnlun



1)
2)
3)
4)
5)

71.P371860
71.P371861
71.P297170
71.P371839
71.P371844

HYDRAULIC FILTER HOUSING

Complete filter housing: includes base gasket and 10-micron filter element
Filter element 10-micron

Filter indicator gauge

Base gasket

Cover with spring




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM SERVICE
®

55GBH151

PART NUMBER

/1.P371862

71.P371861
/1.P371935
/71.P278250

DESCRIPTION
TANK BREATHER
IN TANK FILTER ELEMENT 10 MICRON

HIGH PRESSURE FILTER ELEMENT
IN TANK STRAINER

P11 " Bheﬁ%nlun



RESERVOIR, VALVE, AIR CLEANER SCHEMATIC

,, l:hﬂl‘l‘lli:!llll'l P-26 55EBF601



RESERVOIR, VALVE, AIR CLEANER LEGEND

TY PART # DESCRIPTION
550126  BRKT: VALVE MT

2

] 1

2 1 550127 SPACER, VALVE STOP

3 1 550350 BRKT: OIL COOLER MT

4 1 550432 TUBE: INTAKE ELBOW

5 1 550539 SUPPORT: OIL TANK

6 1 550559 ASM: OIL RESERVOIR

7 1 PO01650  AIR CLNR: ENG 2.5#7VLR-E2-ST
8 1 P100411 BOLT: HEX, 1/4"NC X 2 3/4" GR5 IN
9 1 P100412  1/4-20 X 3" HEX BOLT

10 12 P100503  BOLT: HEX, 5/16"NC X 3/4"GR5
11 6 P100504  BOLT: HEX, 5/16"NC X 1" GRS

12 2 P100511  5/16-18 X 2-3/4 HEX BOLT

13 4 P100603  BOLT: HEX, 3/8"NC X 3/4" GRS
14 4 P100604  BOLT: HEX 3/8™16NC X 1 GR5ZP
15 1 P117320 COOLER: HYD OIL AKG DCS16-12
16 2 P128860  CLAMP: TBOLT BAND 2 1/2"

17 2 P128870  CLAMP; TBOLT BAND 3 1/2"

18 1 P128930  CLAMP, MUFFLER 2 1/2"

19 2 P150500  NUT: HEX 5/16-18

20 8 P155350  NUT: HEX, 5/16 TOP-LOCK

21 2 P158003  NUT, HEX, 1/4 ELASTIC STOP

22 1 P267171 FITTING: 2MP 2FP90

23 1 P269006  HOSE: A/C ELBOW 2.5"ID

24 1 P269008  INTAKE ELBOW, 3 COBRA

25 1 P269209  REDUCER: RUBBER 3 -2.75

26 1 P292410  VALVE ASM, PV72-30

27 1 P292510  VALVE: VA14-0712

28 1 P294150  VALVE: BRAND FC55-10-SAE*37
29 1 P297160  GAUGE: IND A/C DON #RAX002351
30 1 P297170  GAUGE, IND LP C1-20

31 1 P352210 POWER STEERING MOTOR

32 1 P371930  FILTER HEAD: HYD CHARGE PUMP HMKO04
33 1 P371935  FILTER: HYD HIGH PRESSURE 5000
34 1 P768500  WHEEL: STEERING

35 1 P768501 NUT, STEERING COLUMN

36 1 P768515  COLUMN: STEERING

37 2 P850104  WASHER: FLAT 1/4" 7P

38 8 P850105  WASHER: FLAT 5/16" ZP

39 2 P851104  WASHER: LOCK 1/4"

40 18 P851105  WASHER: LOCK 5/16"

4] 8 P851106  WASHER: LOCK 3/8" ZP

71.P117310 HYD COOLING FAN

*QTY 1 71.P371366 AIR FILTER PRIMARY (OUTER)*
*QTY 1 71.P371376 AIR FILTER SAFETY (INNER)*



CAB ASSEMBLY SCHEMATIC

,, Cherrinaton



CAB ASSEMBLY LEGEND

ITEM Qry. PART # DESCRIPTION
1 4 550174 HINGE BASE: CAB DOOR
2 1 550201 DOOR ASM LH 5500
3 1 550202 DOOR ASM 5500 RH
4 4 550242 TAB: HINGE SPACER
5 2 550248 GLASS: CAB LOWER FRONT
6 1 550249 GLASS: CAB WINDSHIELD
7 1 550280 FOAM: CAB UPPER INSIDE BACK
8 2 550281 FOAM: 5500 CAB INSIDE TOP
9 1 550282 FOAM: 5500 CAB UPPER FRONT
10 1 550283 FOAM: CAB LOWER BACK INSIDE
11 1 550284 FOAM: CAB OUTSIDE BACK
12 1 550392 WINDOW ASM: RS CAB
13 1 550393 WINDOW ASM: LS CAB
14 4 550394 BUSHING: .625ID X 1.250D X .313L
15 1 550395 FOAM: LOWER RH
16 1 550396 FOAM: LOWER LH
17 1 550397 FOAM: PILLAR LH
18 1 550398 FOAM: PILLAR RH
19 8 P100403 BOLT: HEX, 1/4'"NC X 3/4" GRS
20 4 P103814 BOLT: METRIC, M8-1.25 X 14
21 2 P106102 SCREW: BUTTON HD SKT 10-32 X1/2 SS
22 4 P110604 BOLT: SOC HD, 3/8-16 X 1
23 2 P122302 PIN: SPRING M5 X 16MM
24 4 P126305 BALL JOINT: 5/16 -18 STUD
25 2 P133091 SHOCK DAMPER : 5500 DOOR
26 4 P150600 NUT: HEX 3/8-16
27 2 P155350 NUT: HEX, 5/16 TOP-LOCK
28 2 P158043 NUT: HEX, M12 x 1 PLATED
29 4 P267002 FITTING: DAMPER END
30 2 P310125 STRIKER: DOOR LATCH
31 2 P3130056 MIRROR: EXTERIOR FLAT 5500
32 2 P313010 ASM, MIRROR ARM
33 2 P850103 WASHER: FLAT ZINC 3/16"
34 8 P850104 WASHER: FLAT 1/4" P
35 4 P850105 WASHER: FLAT 5/16" ZP
36 2 P851103 WASHER: LOCK 3/16"
37 8 P851104 WASHER: LOCK 1/4"
38 6 P8511056 WASHER: LOCK 5/16"
39 1 P999000 BOX: OWNERS MANUAL
40 2 R96573075  RUBBER STRIP: 3/4" X 3/4" X 2.5 FT
41 1 R?6574006  GASKET: WINDOW SEAL 1/16 PANEL X 15FT
42 2 R?6574008  GASKET: WINDOW SEAL 1/8 PANEL X 3.85FT

71.P310119 REPLACEMENT DOOR KEY



LEFT DOOR ASSEMBLY SCHEMATIC

LEFT DOOR ASSEMBLY: 550201

P
,' Cherrington b0 .



LEFT DOOR ASSEMBLY LEGEND

ITEM  QTY. PART # DESCRIPTION
1 1 550140 DOOR BRACE LH
2 | 550238 WLDT: LATCH BRKT LH
3 2 550241 WLDT: DOOR HINGE UNI
4 | 550245 GLASS: CAB DOOR
5 4 P006650 BEARING, FLANGED SLEEVE .38 ID
6 5 P100504 BOLT: HEX, 5/16" NC X 1" GRS
7 1 P100503 BOLT: HEX, 5/16"NC X 3/4"GR5
8 1 P103825 BOLT: METRIC, Mé6-1.0 X 25
9 2 P110503 BOLT: BUTTON SOC HD, 5/16 NC X 1
10 2 P110506 BOLT: FLAT SOC HD, 5/16 NC X 1-1/2
11 6 P115975 CAP: FINISHING BOLT RH-20
12 6 P115976 WASHER: FINISHING CAP RHW-204
13 9 P150500 NUT: HEX 5/16-18
14 1 P310120 LATCH ASM DOOR LH
15 1 P310122 LATCH COVER LH
16 1 P310124 HANDLE ASM: CAB DOOR
17 8 P310126 NUT COVER ASM 8MM
18 3 P310127 SEAL WASHER: NUT COVER 8MM
19 1 P310128 GASKET: TUBE END
20 1 P310129 MOUNT: GAS SPRING
21 1 P851096 WASHER: LOCK Mé
22 7 P851105 WASHER: LOCK 5/16"
23 13 FT R96574001 GASKET: BULB SEAL A3224-6
23 13 FT R96574001 GASKET: BULB SEAL A3224-6
23 13 FT R96574001 GASKET: BULB SEAL A3224-6

71.P310119 REPLACEMENT DOOR KEY

P
S . " Cherrington



RIGHT DOOR ASSEMBLY SCHEMATIC

RIGHT DOOR ASSEMBLY: 550202

P
,' Cherrington - .



RIGHT DOOR ASSEMBLY SCHEMATIC

ITEM QITY. PART # DESCRIPTION
1 | 550141 DOOR BRACE RH
2 2 550241 WLDT: DOOR HINGE UNI
3 1 550244 WLDT: LATCH BRKT RH
4 1 550245 GLASS: CAB DOOR
5 4 P006650 BEARING, FLANGED SLEEVE .38 ID
6 1 P100503 BOLT: HEX, 5/16"NC X 3/4"GR5
/7 5 P100504 BOLT: HEX, 5/16" NC X 1" GRS
8 1 P103825 BOLT: METRIC, M6-1.0 X 25
9 2 P110503 BOLT: BUTTON SOC HD, 5/16 NC X 1
10 2 P110506 BOLT: FLAT SOC HD, 5/16 NC X 1-1/2
11 6 P115975 CAP: FINISHING BOLT RH-20
12 6 P115976 WASHER: FINISHING CAP RHW-204
13 9 P150500 NUT: HEX 5/16-18
14 1 P310121 LATCH ASM DOOR RH
15 1 P310123 LATCH COVER RH
16 1 P310124 HANDLE ASM: CAB DOOR
17 8 P310126 NUT COVER ASM 8MM
18 3 P310127 SEAL WASHER: NUT COVER 8MM
19 1 P310128 GASKET: TUBE END
20 1 P310129 MOUNT: GAS SPRING
21 1 P851096 WASHER: LOCK Mé
22 7 P851105 WASHER: LOCK 5/16"
23 13 FT R96574001 GASKET: BULB SEAL A3224-6

71.P310119 REPLACEMENT DOOR KEY

P
S . " Cherrington



LEFT WINDOW ASSEMBLY

550399 GLASS: CAB SIDE HINGED
P310131 HINGE: TRIMARK WINDOW
P310132 GASKET: WINDOW HINGE
P310133 SCREW FIXING: WINDOW HINGE
P310134 LATCH: WINDOW STAY

6 FT R96574001  GASKET: BULB SEAL A3224-6

ITEM QTY. PART # DESCRIPTION
1
2
4
2
]

P
,' Cherrington - .



RIGHT WINDOW ASSEMBLY

ITEM QTY. PART# DESCRIPTION
| | 550399 GLASS: CAB SIDE HINGED
2 2 P310131 HINGE: TRIMARK WINDOW
3 4 P310132 GASKET: WINDOW HINGE
4 2 P310133 SCREW FIXING: WINDOW HINGE
S 1 P310134 LATCH: WINDOW STAY
6 6 FT R?6574001  GASKET: BULB SEAL A3224-6

P
S . " Cherrington



CONTROL AND ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC

TO (+) BATTERY Posw\:?:j
1T

:njn/TO ENGINE STARTER
=g

{TO (+) JUNCTION POST
-

[TO (+) JUNCTION POST
&

NOTE: SEE PAGE "3" FOR BOM

TO BOLT ON FUEL

FILTER BRACKET
SET OUTER FACE OF NUT
1/4" FROM SWITCH BODY

FLYWHEEL HOUSING

TO P298151
@

O BOLT ON

FILTER BRACKET

é\\To BOLT ON FUEL

3k COMPONENTS OF ELECTRICAL CONTROL PACKAGE AND WIRE HARNESS

%k 3 INCLUDED WITH ENGINE PACKAGE

VTO (-) BATTERY POST

p 1%

,, l:hﬂi‘l‘lll!lllll'l P-36 55EBF601



CONTROL AND ELECTRICAL LEGEND

ITEM QTY. PART #  DESCRIPTION
1 1 4992 CABLE: BATTERY 12" 3/8 X 3/8 BLK
2 1 300020  CABLE: BATTERY, 32" 3/8 X 3/8
3 1 550264  CABLE: BATTERY 34" 3/8 X 3/8 RED
4 1 550506  WLDT: CONTROLLER MT
5 1 550528  WLDT: BATTERY BOX
6 1 550530  BATTERY BOX DOOR
7 1 550572  CABLE: BATTERY 1GA RED X 68"
8 1 550573  CABLE: BATTERY, 74" 3/8 X NLUG
9 1 PO01720  ALARM: BACK-UP, PRECO 45AA
10 1 PO02300 BATTERY: EXIDE 24F60
11 4 P100403 BOLT: HEX, 1/4'"NC X 3/4" GRS
12 4 P100404 BOLT: HEX, 1/4"NC X 1"GRS
13 6 P100409 1/4-20 X 2-1/4 HEX BOLT
14 2 P100503 BOLT: HEX, 5/16"NC X 3/4"GR5
15 4 P100604 BOLT: HEX 3/8"-16NC X 1 GR5ZP
16 5 P106102 SCREW: BUTTON HD SKT 10-32 X1/2 SS
17 1 P133410 MOTOR: WIPER 5500
18 4 P155450 NUT: HEX 3/8"-16NC TOP-LOCK ZP
19 1 P296130 MODULE: POWER DISTRIBUTION
20 1 P296600 CABLE GRIP: #1234N1203
21 1 P296845 ECU: DEUTZ ENGINE
22 1 P296881 MICRO-CONTROLLER: PLUST-24
23 1 P296899 MICRO-CONTROLLER PLUS1-50
24 1 P297375 GROMMET: 3/8 BORE
25 4 P297625 GROMMET: 5/8 BORE
26 1 P298151  SWITCH: MASTER #44076
27 1 P298200 SENSOR: HOPPER CAPACITY TRANSMITTER
28 1 P298201  SENSOR: HOPPER CAPACITY RECEIVER
29 1 P310130 LATCH ASM BATTERY COVER
30 1 P312600 LIGHT: STROBE
31 6 P850103 WASHER: FLAT ZINC 3/16"
32 4 P850104 WASHER: FLAT 1/4" ZP
33 2 P850105 WASHER: FLAT 5/16" ZP
34 5 P851103 WASHER: LOCK 3/16"
35 14 P851104 WASHER: LOCK 1/4"
36 2 P851105 WASHER: LOCK 5/16"
37 4 P851106 WASHER: LOCK 3/8" ZP
38 2 R?6574003 EDGE TRIM: RUBBER 1/8T X 10"
39 1 R96574003 EDGE TRIM: RUBBER 1/8T X 11.5"

— b7 " I:herrlnnlnn



CONTROL AND ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC

VIEWING PANEL

TO BOLT FROM

DRILL AND TAP 10-32 HOLES CENTERED ON REAR ROOF TUBE

P
,' Cherrington - .



CONTROL AND ELECTRICAL LEGEND

QrTY. PART # DESCRIPTION
2 550094  LIGHT MT INSERT
1 550200  ASM: SEAT GROUP 5500
8 P100403 BOLT: HEX, 1/4"NC X 3/4" GRS
4 P100603 BOLT: HEX, 3/8'NC X 3/4" GRS
2 P106102 SCREW: BUTTON HD SKT 10-32 X1/2 SS
1 P150400 NUT: HEX, 1/4" PLATED
4 P150500 NUT: HEX 5/16-18
4
1
5
1
2
2
]
]
9
4
2
9
4
4
]
1

2

P155450 NUT: HEX 3/8"-16NC TOP-LOCK ZP
P297450 GROMMET: 1/2"B X 1/4"MT
P297625 GROMMET: 5/8 BORE

P312710 LIGHT: CAB INTERIOR

P312720 LIGHT: OVAL WORK LED FLOOD
P312730 LIGHT: OVAL WORK LED WIDE FLOOD
P312750 LIGHT: WORKING LED RECT
P372210 SENDER: FUEL LEVEL T/LL131
P850104 WASHER: FLAT 1/4" ZP

P850105 WASHER: FLAT 5/16" ZP

P851103 WASHER: LOCK 3/16"

P851104 WASHER: LOCK 1/4"

P851105 WASHER: LOCK 5/16"

P851106 WASHER: LOCK 3/8" ZP

P860110 ARM: WIPER, ADJ 5500

P860210 BLADE: WIPER 22"

\OOO\lo\cn_pooy\)_.o\OOO\l@m.poor\)—-|

NN N DN
w N — O

P
S o " Cherrington



SEAT ASSEMBLY SCHEMATIC

,, l:hﬂl‘l‘lli:!lﬂl'l P-40 55EBF601



SEAT ASSEMBLY LEGEND

ITEM QITY. PART # DESCRIPTION
1 1 550220 WLDT: JOYSTICK CONSOLE
2 | 550260 PLATE: DISPLAY MTG
3 | 550353 COVER: JOYSTICK PANEL
4 2 P100407  BOLT: HEX, 1/4"NC X 1-3/4" GRS IN
5 2 P100605  BOLT: HEX, 3/8'NC X 1 1/4"GRS ZN
6 | P100806  BOLT: HEX, 1/2" X 1 1/2"GR.5Z
7 6 P106102  SCREW: BUTTON HD SKT 10-32 X1/2 SS
8 6 P106105  SCREW: BHSCS 10-32 X 5/8 SS
9 4 P111144  SCREW: BHSCS M4 -1 X TOMM SS
10 2 P150600  NUT: HEX 3/8-16
11 6 P158010  NUT: HEX, #10-32 NYLOCK SS
12 | P295022  SOCKET: 10 AMP 12 VOLT POWER PORT
13 | P296877  ASM: RAM MT 101U
14 | P296882  DISPLAY: PLUS 1 DP610
15 1 P296883  JOYSTICK: JS6000
16 1 P298140  SWITCH: IGN, POLLAK #31-601
17 1 P298170  SWITCH: START, PUSH BUTTON
18 1 P310500 CUP HOLDER
19* | P600450  SEAT: SEATSINC 1110
20 | P600451  ARMREST: SEATS INC 176201SN
21 2 P850106  WASHER: FLAT 3/8" ZP
22 3 P850108  WASHER: FLAT 1/2" ZP
23 4 P851094  WASHER: LOCK M4
24 6 P851103  WASHER: LOCK 3/16"
25 2 P851104  WASHER: LOCK 1/4"
26 2 P851106  WASHER: LOCK 3/8" ZP
27 | P851108  WASHER: LOCK 1/2" ZP

*71.P600453 SEAT SAFETY SWITCH (NOT SHOWN)

P
S b " Cherrington



AIR CONDITIONING SCHEMATIC

TAP HOLES 10-32NF FOR SCREWS

BOLT AND NUT PART
OF A/C HOUSING

(&)1 2x
DRILL .218 HOLES FOR SCREWS

@ APPLY INSULATION FULL LENGTH
@ FROM A/C RECIEVER/DRIER

@ INLET FROM ENGINE ALTERNATOR SIDE PORT
@ RETURN TO ENGINE INTAKE SIDE PORT

HOSE, REDUCER AND DRAIN VALVE
SUPPLIED WITH A/C UNIT

,, l:hﬂl‘l‘ili:!ll]l'l P-42 55EBF601



AIR CONDITIONING LEGEND

ITEM QTY PART# DESCRIPTION
1 1 550204  BRKT: A/C MOUNT
2 1 550269  HOSE: 3'ID X 2.5"L
3 1 550514  SHIELD: AC HOSE
4 1 PO01632  AIR COND: EAGLE EE201-1-12
5" 1 P0O01635 CABAIRE PRESSURIZER * FILTER P/N BELOW
6 1 PO01636  AIR COND: DEF LOUVER
7 11 P100503  BOLT: HEX, 5/16"NC X 3/4"GR5
8 6 P106102  SCREW: BUTTON HD SKT 10-32 X1/2 SS
9 2 P128712  CLAMP: HOSE, SIZE 12
10 2 P128748  CLAMP: HOSE, SIZE 48
11 2 P158010  NUT: HEX, #10-32 NYLOCK SS
12 1 P262112  FITTING: A/C #10 90 DEG MAL
13 ] P262141  FITTING: A/C #6 90 DEG MAL
14 2 P269455  HOSE: HEATER 5/8" 90° END
15 ] P2964600  CABLE GRIP: #1234N1203
16 3 P297625 GROMMET: 5/8 BORE
17 1 P297688  GROMMET, .88ID X 1.25HD X .13T
18 2 P297800 GROMMET, 1.0ID X 1.38HD X .13T
19 7 P850105 WASHER: FLAT 5/164" ZP
20 1 P851105 WASHER: LOCK 5/16"
21 1 R99000310 FOAM: TUBE INSULATION .63 ID
22 1 R99000709 HOSE: A/C #10 BULK
23 1 R99000710 HOSE: A/C #6 BULK

*QTY 1 71.P371391 CAB AIR PRESSURE FILTER*
71.PO01638 REPLACEMENT COVER

5SSEBF601 P-43 " l:hﬂl"ﬂﬂmﬂﬂ



AIR CONDITIONING SCHEMATIC

P
" Cherrington - .



AIR CONDITIONING LEGEND

ITEM QrY PART# DESCRIPTION
1 1 P0O01634 AIR COND: EAGLE REC/DRYER (5500)
2 2 P100503 BOLT: HEX, 5/16"NC X 3/4"GR5
3 2 P262142 FITTING: A/C #6 90 DEG FEM
4 1 P297625 GROMMET: 5/8 BORE
5 1 P297688 GROMMET, .88ID X 1.25HD X .13T
) 2 P297800 GROMMET, 1.0ID X 1.38HD X .13T
7 1 P298105 SWITCH: A/C BINARY PRESSURE
8 2 P850105 WASHER: FLAT 5/16" ZP
9 2 P851105 WASHER: LOCK 5/1¢"
10 2 R?9000710 HOSE: A/C #6 BULK

5SEBF601 P-45 " [:hﬂl‘ﬂniﬂmﬂ



AIR CONDITIONING SCHEMATIC

‘& .
z &
D
i 3
[2'4
o
i
]
<
w
<
@) (=)
<
=
<
= o) ©© &
(%]
Q o &
fa)
= Zz
Q, 8 S
o O
o E Q
Q > <
w o
[24 =
=7 ® o
— - __
&
1
|

13) TO AC/HEATER INLET
1

FROM A/C COMPRESSOR (19

TO A/C RECEIVER/DRIER

e
,' l:hﬂl‘l‘lﬁ:!llﬂl'l P-46 55EBF601



AIR CONDITIONING LEGEND

ITEM QrY PART# DESCRIPTION
1 1 550520 * BRKT: COMPRESSOR DEUTZ
2 1 P0O01633 * CONDENSER: A/C EAGLE
3 3 P100514 * BOLT: HEX, 5/16" NC X 3-1/2" GR5 ZN
4 3 P103841 * BOLT: METRIC, M10-1.25 X 25
5 4 P106102 * SCREW: BHSCS 10-32 X1/2 SS
6 2 P128712 CLAMP: HOSE, SIZE 12
7 1 P262112 FITTING: A/C #10 90 DEG MAL
8 1 P262120 FITTING: A/C #8 90 DEG FEM W/TP
9 1 P262121 FITTING: A/C #8 90 DEG MAL
10 1 P262142 FITTING: A/C #6 90 DEG FEM
11 2 P267028 FITTING: TOFJX 10 HOSE BARB
12 2 P267029 FITTING: M22MB 10MJ
13 2 P269455 HOSE: HEATER 5/8" 90° END
14 1 P371628 * BELT: SERPENTINE DEUTZ 2.9T W/AC
15 4 P851103 * WASHER: LOCK 3/16" GALV
16 3 P850105 * WASHER: FLAT GALV-5/16"
17 3 P851105 * WASHER: LOCK 5/16" GALV
18 3 P851106 * WASHER: LOCK 3/8" GALV
19 2 R99000708 HOSE: A/C #8 BULK
20 1 R992000709 HOSE: A/C #10 BULK
21 1 R99000710 HOSE: A/C #6 BULK

P
S b " Cherrington



CAMERA, HORN & RADIO SYSTEM SCHEMATIC

C45PLUG ON
WIRE HARNESS

o
e
o
o
<
=
<<

INSTALL AFTER MONITOR

SLIT GROMMET AND
PLUG IS INSERTED

ROUTE CABLE THROUGH
CENTER TUBE TO STEREO.

OUT, THEN ALONG
AND OVER TO

BLE THROUGH
FROM MONITOR.

<=,

ER TUBE. CONNECTTO

gt

UB|

Hom e
SHwz >

ol

Emg
5225
L3230
EOZ W —
sx0><
TESZS
OFEI<hH™
ZO0Z S=
5ZLO>S

Sz=o

<<<<<

i)
Ha
w Z

IIIII

@
&
)

,, l:hﬂl‘l‘lli:!llll'l P-48 55EBF601



CAMERA, HORN & RADIO SYSTEM LEGEND

ITEM Qry. PART # DESCRIPTION
1 1 550278 CABLE: VIDEO POWER LEAD
2 5 P100403 BOLT: HEX, 1/4"NC X 3/4" GRS
3 4 P106102 SCREW: BUTTON HD SKT 10-32 X1/2 SS
4 2 P106105 SCREW: BHSCS 10-32 X 5/8 SS
5 8 P111106 SCREW: MACHINE #8-32 X 3/4" PHP
6 4 P150400 NUT: HEX, 1/4" PLATED
7/ 4 P158010 NUT: HEX, #10-32 NYLOCK SS
8 1 P296876 BASE: PANA VISE MOUNT
9 1 P296887 MONITOR: 9" CE, COLOR
10 2 P296888 CAMERA: DAKOTA MICRO
11 2 P296889 CABLE: VIDEO 20 FOOT
12 1 P296890 STEREO: AM-FM
13 2 P296891 SPEAKER: BOSS CH4230
14 1 P296892 ANTENNA: AMPLIFIED RUBBER
15 1 P296893 CABLE: ANTENNA EXT
16 1 P296894 HORN: COMPACT ELECTRIC
17 1 P297628 GROMMET: .28ID X .88HD X .13T
18 1 P298171 SWITCH: PUSH BUTTON MOMENTARY
19 4 P850104 WASHER: FLAT 1/4" 7P
20 2 P851103 WASHER: LOCK 3/1¢6"
21 4 P851104 WASHER: LOCK 1/4"

P
S o " Cherrington



CONVEYOR, VIBRATORY CIRCUIT SCHEMATIC

P358106

%

)/Q) 45° END @ VALVE
\

90° END @ VALVE (2—__|

(10) UPPER PORT "A"

N - )

LOWER PORT "B" @

,, l:hﬂl‘l‘ili:!ll]l'l P-50 55EBF601



CONVEYOR, VIBRATORY CIRCUIT LEGEND

ITEM QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

| 1 P234086 HOSE: AM -8 X 86" 8FJX 10FJX45
2 1 P234985 HOSE: AM -8 X 85" 8FJX 10FJX90
3 1 P235030 HOSE: AM -10 X 30" TOFJX TOFJX
4 | P235034 HOSE: AM -10 X 34" TOFJX TOFJX
5 1 P235058 HOSE: AM -10 X 58" 10FJX 10 FJX
) 1 P235064 HOSE: AM -10 X 64" T0FJX TOFJX
7 2 P261010 FITTING: 8MJ 8MB?0

8 1 P265702 FITTING: T0MJ 10MB 10MJ TEE

9 2 P265703 FITTING: 10MJ 10MJ 10MB TEE
10 2 P276201 FITTING: TOMJ 10MB45

11 3 P276202 FITTING: TOMJ 10MB%0

12 1 P276444 FITTING: 10MB 10FJX

P
S bs " Cherrington



LAI'T 110D IWOLLO4d
NHdO 110D WOLLOY
LAIT 110D WO.LLOY
LAIT “TI0D WOLLOd

dIMOT
ENesoR

JIMOT -

YAMOT

110D dOL

TI0D dOL
TI0D dOL

110D dOL

HIMOT/ LAI'T JHINOOUD
ASOTD / NddO 400d dd4ddOH
JIMOT/ LAI'T INOOY ddddOH
YIMOT/ LAI'T INIOd ¥9HDI1d

agsn LON
HASYIATY JOATANOD
TIVMIOT JOATANOD

LAS
9AS
SAS
VAS
EAS
CAS
IAS

‘NOILONNA NOILLVOOT NOILLDIS MdO0M

LAS

9AS

SAS

VAS

T 1J
o
>
%]

CAS @

TAS

L

T0D ., WOLLOE ANV dOL TVOLINAAI HLIM AdddINOd LAS - #ASx

(310d 93ne3 /3593 onsouseIp) 0679LTd 1L (310d 98ne3) 4o

€Ir16Td 1L (oA1eA dH) 41

10¥C6Td 1L (oA1eA JoI[OI) AY

LITT6Cd TL OTT16Cd 1L cobTeTd 1L LAS

LITT6Cd 1L OIT16Cd 1L corcocd 1L 9AS

LIT16Cd 1L Orr1ecd 1L [T116Cd L SAS

LITT6Cd 1L OTT16Cd 1L SOTI16Cd’IL YAS

VN VN VN €AS

€Cr16Td’IL 0cltecd 1L ccllecd 1L CTAS

€Clreed’IL 0Cl16cd’ 1L ccllecd 1L IAS
N/d LI TVdS N/d TIOD N/d 495dTILIVO NOILVDO1

(4vd €61) 1Sd 008T “ONILLAS AUNSSTAd AATVA AdITIY

3ZIAONY 109D ‘WNNIWNTY 91-1909 IVIdILVW AdO8 T

W LW'L'd :QVIIHL ¥ 1-8/Z 0L # VS
F-V'1'ST'dD :QVIAHL 81-91/6 ‘904 IVS
1$371S 1d0d L

‘S31ON

(ZAS) 43IMOT1/3SIVY ‘¥IWOOND - M+

(9AS) 3SOT1D/NIJO 'dWNA ¥3ddOH - H+O

(SAS) 4IMOT1/3SIVY ‘1411 §3ddOH - 4+3

(FAS) IVNOILIOJOYd ¥FIMOV/ISIVY ‘11 33DDIA - G+
(EAS) @318VSsIA - g+V

(AJY TAS / AMS LAS) 3SHIATY/QYVMIOS 'FOAIANOD - TW LW

‘SLYO0d TIOM

0S¥l

- T 1T

-0

ismmel

TI [T 1T IT T0 [T 11 1T

®)
©

95°€l

0scl

Pat

@ .

@
©
f7S)
9

69°LL

—— 186

§T9 A 8191/ (x2)

=\

W w M v6'L

e
7

889

—— 9079

»mﬂ %mﬁ 00y

P

ali

58'8

\\)
=

=
o
&

@So

2LL0=YLYA
TLo-YL

wy

lr'e
Le

80'¢

L1671
8
ol
e
661
e

HATVA OI'INVIAAH NIVIA 00SS TAAONW
01ST6Cd 1L "N/d DD




19-

1

10L- L

10L-d

19-dO

LN

©®%

WK, WX

®

| !

l

l

1

© ENS

|

l

19-87

19-r 19-r 19-1 19-1

19-H 19-H 19-9 19-9

19-4 19-4 19-3

19-3

19-0 19-@ 19-O0 19-O0 19-9 19-8 19-V 19-V




d3aooN1d 1d0d WOLLO4 /

MOT4 dITIOIINOD
1dOd ONIJO 0l-

1JOd ONIJ O 0l-

—
F
%

—J [—

STHT6Cd’'TL N/d 09D

110D TVNOILY0dO¥d ACT
0T#262d’'TZ :N/d 29D

AT9IWNASSY FATVA 313 1dINOD
€2T162d T/ :N/d 29D 9T¥76¢d'TL N/d D4
1T 1v3S 100dS IDAYLYYD  IATVA 100dS IDATYLAYD

ATdWASSY FATVA TVNOILIOdOUd d33dS YOAIANOD 0THC6¢d T




HIGH LIFT CIRCUIT SCHEMATIC

130d 30IS1N0-0N3 Q0¥ (1)
130d 3AISNI-ONT 3sva (2),

1404 3AISINO-ANT 3Sve @

1404 3AISNFONZ Q0¥ (2) ﬁ@@)
S

5

130d ¥3IMOT-ON3 Q0¥ (7)
130d dOL-aN3 35v8 (¥)

55EBF601

P-52

,, ﬁheﬁ*l%lnn



HIGH LIFT CIRCUIT LEGEND

ITEM QITY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 4 P233083 HOSE: AM -6 X 83" 6FJX 6FJX%90
2 4 P233188 HOSE: AM -6 X 188" 6FJX 6FJX90
3 4 P233918 HOSE: AM -6 X 18" 6FJX 6FJX90
4 4 P261350 FITTING: 6MJ 6MB90
5 4 P265410 FITTING: BULKHEAD é6MJ 6MJ90
6 4 P276100 FITTING: 6MJ 6MB LONG
7 10 P276101 ADAPTER 6MB-6MJ
8 2 P276107 FITTING: 6MB ORIFICE DISC .0625 DIA
9 2 P276108 FITTING: 6MB ORIFICE DISC .110 DIA

5SEBF601 P-53 " l:hﬂpﬂhﬂlﬂﬂ



CASE DRAIN, COOLER AND FILTER CIRCUIT SCHEMATIC

e 90° END @ VALVE

90° END @ TANK (3)

J
‘/@900 END @ TANK

Pw END @ TANK
éw END @ MOTOR

P-54 55EBF601



CASE DRAIN, COOLER AND FILTER CIRCUIT LEGEND

ITEM QITY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
| 1 P232139 HOSE: AM -4 X 139" 4FJX45 6FJX
2 1 P232142 HOSE: AM -4 X 142" 4FJX 6FJX90
3 1 P234940 HOSE: AM -8 X 40" 8MJ 8FJX%0
4 1 P236026 HOSE: AM-12 X 26" 12FJX 12FJX%0
5 1 P238974 HOSE: AM-16 X 74" 16FJX 16FJX90
6 2 P261400 FITTING: 4MJ 4MB90
7 1 P261530 FITTING: 6MJ 8MB90
8 1 P267105 FITTING: 8FJ CAP, ONE PIECE
9 1 P267171 FITTING: 2MP 2FP90
10 1 P276110 FITTING: 6MJ 8MB
11 1 P276310 FITTING: 8MJ 8MB
12 1 P276440 FITTING: 12MJ 10MB
13 1 P276700 FITTING: 16MJ 16MB90
14 1 P277100 ADAPTER 16MB-12MJ
15 1 P277110 FITTING: 16MJ 16MB
16 1 P297170 GAUGE, IND LP C1-20

P
S bss " Cherrington



DEPTH AND GROOMER CIRCUIT SCHEMATIC

7€65¢d

(8)aNa aoy

avIHIING © og%

JAWVA® oom@/l

JAIVA @ 06

oN

avaHnng @ oom@

INVA® ogﬂ

WA og@W

INVA D é@

55EBF601

P-56

an3 aoy ()

INVA® oo%w

,, ﬁheﬁ*l%lnn



DEPTH AND GROOMER CIRCUIT LEGEND

ITEM QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 2 P232133 HOSE: AM -4 X 133" 4FJX 6FJX90
2 4 P233101 HOSE: AM -6 X 101" 6FJX 6FJX90
3 4 P233918 HOSE: AM -6 X 18" 6FJX 6FJX90
4 2 P261400 FITTING: 4MJ 4MB90
5 4 P265410 FITTING: 6MJ 6MJ90 BH
6 7 P270906 FITTING: 6MB PLUG
7 3 P276100 FITTING: 6MJ 6MB LONG
8 7 P276101 ADAPTER 6MB-6MJ
9 1 P276107 FITTING: 6MB ORIFICE DISC .0625 DIA
10 2 P276290 FITTING: 6MB DIAG NIPPLE

5SEBF601 P-57 " l:hﬂpﬂhﬂlﬂﬂ



O
-
<
=
L
L
o
N
=
-
o
22
o
-
L
o
@)
14
o
O
-
=
7p]
(@)
14
o
>=
L

140d INO¥461)

55EBF601

1IN2dID 13d0dd DILVISOIAAH

dWnd ® aN3 OQW
Y

\{
dWNd ® AN3 oS

dWNd ® aN3 oom®/ | ()dnnd ® ana 06

o)
0
=B

dWNd ® N3 oS @N
\J
\J
dWnd ® aN3 oﬁm%
1) 130d INO¥

1304 ¥V GD) 61 130d 3v3
—

—

01755ed % =
ey —

| B

aa

/B



HYDROSTATIC PROPEL CIRCUIT LEGEND

ITEM QTY. PART NUMBER  DESCRIPTION
1 2 P225019 HOSE: 787TC-10 X 19" 10FST 10FST
2 2 P225112 HOSE: 787TC-10 X 112" 10FST 10FS45
3 2 P225142 HOSE: 787TC-10 X 142" 10FST 10FS$45
4 2 P225170 HOSE: 787TC-10 X 170" T10FST 10FS90
5 1 P234145 HOSE: AM-8 X 145" 8FJX 8FJX
6 1 P261010 FITTING: 8MJ 8MB?0
7 | P276223 FITTING: 10MFF 8MB
8 | P276224 FITTING: 10MFF 8MB45
9 6 P276230 FITTING: 10MFF 10FFF20
10 2 P276240 FITTING: 10MFF 10FFF 10MFF
11 2 P276241 FITTING: TOMFF 10MFF TOMOR
12 2 P276242 FITTING: TOMFF 10MFF 10FFF
13 | P276310 FITTING: 8MJ 8MB
14 2 P277090 FITTING: 10FB 16MB
15 6 P277860 FITTING: 10MFF 12BSPP ORB

P
S bso " Cherrington



O
-
<
=
L
L
o
N
=
-
o
22
o
<
<
14
o
L
(/)
<
o
o
Z
<
L
X
<
14
=
L
O)
14
<
L
O

130d INO¥ G )

1IN2d10 13d0dd DILVISOIAAH

dWnd ® N3 cﬁw
\J

dWnd ® N3 %@ﬂ

\J
dWNd @ N3 omv&

140d ¥ 61)

01¥55€ed

dWNd @ N9 QQ@

0ceLLld

dWNd

®0N3 og®/r

s\@%i ® QN3 06

6D 130d ¥v3y

55EBF601

P-60

P
errington

/B



CHARGE/BRAKE AND CASE DRAIN CIRCUIT LEGEND

ITEM QTY. PARTNUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 P232926
2 2 P233148
3 P233934
4 P234028
5 2 P235024
6 1 P261528
7 1 P265500
8 3 P276101
9 1 P276110
10 2 P276201
11 1 P276310
12 1 P276456
13 2 P276505
14 1 P277820
15 1 P277830
55EBF601

HOSE: AM -4 X 26" 6FJX 6FJX90
HOSE: AM -6 X 148" 6FJX 6FJX45
HOSE: AM -6 X 34" 6FJX 6FJX90
HOSE: AM -8 X 28" 8FJX 8FJX45
HOSE: AM -10 X 24" 10FJX 10FJX
FITTING: 6MJ 6FJX90
FITTING: 6MJ 6MJ 6MB
ADAPTER 6MB-6MJ
FITTING: 6MJ 8MB

FITTING: 10MJ 10MB45
FITTING: 8MJ 8MB
FITTING: 8MJ 12MB

FITTING: 10MJ 12MB 90 ELBOW
FITTING: 6MJ 4BSPP90 ORB
FITTING: 6MJ 6BSPP ORB

b6l " Cherrinaton



,, ﬁheﬁ%nlun

| (2)90°END @ MOTOR

?900 END @ MOTOR

M
M

M

P-62

g 90° END @ TANK

55EBF601



SUCTION AND CASE DRAIN SCHEMATIC

ITEM QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 | P233105 HOSE: AM -6 X 105" 6FJX 6FJX90
2 | P233143 HOSE: AM -6 X 143" 6FJX 6FJX90
3 1 P261530 FITTING: 6MJ 8MB90
4 1 P276110 FITTING: 6MJ 8MB
5 1 P276446 FITTING: 12MB 12FJX
6 1 P276450 FITTING: 12MJ 12MB
7 1 P277110 FITTING: 16MJ 16MB
8 2 P277830 FITTING: 6MJ 6BSPP ORB
9 1 P288033 HOSE: C416 X 33" 16FJX 16FJX90

5SEBF601 P-63 " l:hﬂpﬂhﬂlﬂﬂ



AUXILIARY PUMP AND STEERING CIRCUIT SCHEMATIC

,, l:hﬂl‘l‘lli:!lﬂl'l P-64 55EBF601



AUXILIARY PUMP AND STEERING CIRCUIT LEGEND

ITEM QTY. PARTNUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 P232115 HOSE: AM -4 X 115" 4FJX 4FJX90
2 2 P233069 HOSE: AM -6 X 69" 6FJX 6FJX90

3 1 P233113 HOSE: AM-6 X 113" 6FJX 6FJX90
4 1 P233130 HOSE: AM-6 X 130" 6FJX 6FJX90
5 1 P235957 HOSE: AM -10 X 57" 10FJX 10FJX90
6 1 P261400 FITTING: 4MJ 4MB%0

7 1 P261450 FITTING: 4MJ 4MB

8 4 P261535 FITTING: 6MJ 8MB45

? 2 P276110 FITTING: 6MJ 8MB

10 1 P276200 FITTING: 10MJ 10MB

11 1 P276202 FITTING: TOMJ 10MB%0

12 2 P276406 FITTING: 6MJ 4MB

13 1 P277155 FITTING: 20MJ 16MB%0

14 1 P289035 HOSE: C420 X 35" 20FJX 20FJX45

P
S o " Cherrington



HAZARD LIGHT PACKAGE SCHEMATIC

" Cherrington s st



HAZARD LIGHT PACKAGE LEGEND

QrY. PART # DESCRIPTION

2

1 2 550352 WLDT: LIGHT BRKT REAR

2 1 550385 HARNESS: ROAD LIGHTS

3 1 550388 TUBE: HARNESS HOLDER

4 6 P100403  BOLT: HEX, 1/4"NC X 3/4" GRS
5 2 P150400  NUT: HEX, 1/4" PLATED

o) 2 P270314  PLUG: 2 CONT WP SHROUD

7 2 P270315  PLUG: 2 CONT WP TOWER

8 1 P271551 FLASHER: 12V LED 25A

9 1 P295041 FUSE: 10 AMP ATO/ATC

10 2 P295060  CONNECTOR: 3P WP SHROUD
11 2 P295061 CONNECTOR: 3P WP TOWER

12 1 P295062  CONNECTOR: 1P WP SHROUD
13 2 P295123  CONNECTOR: SVR SWITCH

14 9 P295124  TERM: SVR CONNECTOR

15 9 P295125  SEAL: WIRE SVR CONNECTOR
16 11 P295126  SEAL: CAVITY PLUG SVR

17 1 P295127  CONNECTOR: RELAY #75281

18 21 P295811 SEAL: CABLE - GREEN 18/16 GA
19 14 P297526  TERM:RING, 1/4", 14 GA

20 10 P297536  TERMINAL, FEMALE 31035

21 11 P297537  TERMINAL, MALE 31034

22 1 P297560  TERM:RING, 3/8", 14/16GA

23 2 P297565  TERM: PUSH-ON RELAY 1/4" 16-14
24 4 P297625  GROMMET: 5/8 BORE

25 1 P298191 SWITCH: ROCKER DIRECTION
26 1 P298192  SWITCH: ROCKER LIGHT

27 2 P312800  LIGHT: STOP/TURN/TAIL (RED)
28 4 P312807  LIGHT: STOP/TURN/TAIL (AMBER)
29 6 P312808  BOOT: RUBBER TAIL LIGHT

30 4 P312809  PIGTAIL: 90° TWO WIRE (67016)
31 2 P312810  PIGTAIL: 90° THREE WIRE (67005)
32 6 P851104  WASHER: LOCK 1/4"

33 4.5 FT R96574003 EDGE TRIM: RUBBER 1/8T

34 3FT R?9000015 WIRE: WHITE, 16 GA

35 1 FT R?9000600 WIRE: BLACK, 16 GA

36 1 FT R?9000610  WIRE: PINK, 16 GA

— b7 " Bherﬂnnlun



AMBER LIGHT RED WIRE PLUG "A"

dNOYD IHOIT VI LIHOI

RED LIGHT BLACK WIRE PLUG "B"
RED LIGHT RED WIRE PLUG 'C”

W/ L dVLANY 111¥d

(AGNNOY¥D) FAILYDIN

NOILONNF AY3LLVE JAILISOd
ANNOYD JO4 1INV WV

HONOYHL 0T

WHIE

BLUE

xe(L9

2. 0omd 38—
8.9m4 Nmoys — |
¥, ON1d MOTIA —

”H WHITE 12

BLACK 12

®

-
O
<
O
Q
N
A~
0O
o
z
=
A
(@]
=
m
A
0O
R
®
o

NWOST

e
H‘H_wuL
1 e —

dNOAD IHOIT VY 1431

XC @—=p
xz@/"‘

¥ Cherrington P68

(
[
[
YELLOW PLUG "A
wmme‘ﬁ
NN
WHITE PLUG 8" > X
GREEN PLUG A

JYVZVH INOYS 1431

55EBF601



L:13WIs
W 1I¥130

/
/

£

fl Bhﬂﬁ%ﬂlnn

{
@)
{53
—

43040 ALAYD 3015 33O s, v

m_um,v.m ,”F_HHW \AI\’

Jaim NIFED F. ALAY D —,
FAIM ATYTE S ALAY D —,

JYIM 3LIHM 8 ALAYD

L: 1l 3IWIS
4 7%13a

P-69

JAIM MOTIFA . AlIAYD —
JHIM JUHM .6, ALAYD—

T 3HIM NI B ALIAYD

S 3dIM O3Y 5, ALAYD

J4IM NMOUS £, ALAYD—
JEIM Q3N 2., AllAYD—
JdIm JUHM b ALINY D —

O
-
<
=
w
L
O
n
O
<
o
=
L
O
=
=
7y
-
L
o
-
Q
14
<
N
<
L

55EBF601



X

0450GS

NIVW Z1N3Q 005G :SSANAVH

By/nd "ON Lyvd I1LIL
) €40¢  39vd

00 FXXX | NOLONI¥¥IHO 40 zO.Q%ﬂ%H%HMQ
L7 080X | T S VoS LON Od
SITONY  SNOILOVYH  STIVNIOIQ| A¥3dO¥dIIOSIHLSIONMWAASHLE XX/XX/XX  T1VA

NO S3ONVH3IT0L

Q310N 3SIMHYIHLO SSITINN

NI GINIVINOD NOILYWIOINI 3HL

IVIINIAIINOD ANV A¥VIIINO¥d

orea  Agd NMvdd

20¥8S AN ‘NMOLSIWVT

GE1lC X049 'O'd

-E-nn%%a._u A

VS VaINYD

S3IIM ANNOAD 81D ANV 1A 91D ¥1D 21D 01D '8D 9D ¥O

[RigSIEIY o)

Q
Q 0
9 o Q 0 0 o 0 o &
N 14 S B [ 0 L RR o 0 b p o ) b o ) lo o o
S EOE BB PE 5B B B BB B BB Ele EB Lk B Bk BB E E 3 9
i R B R 3 < & Q| = B & s E E E El5 5 o & 9 & @ d
N £ Q e BB [gR 2 b RpR o blo E b plg R 3 QR E R R B R R RQ Q
~ B F Bk [BE EBE B EE BE B Bk EEE EEE E FE F F R B2 &
@ B PFF = N _ r e P PP =
I I | I I
OJGGQ WMll POmmoN=>OmmoNe) I0SP>OmmoN) ) POmmMONw>Nmmo Q) o el D>
moo= (BH AR R W)
(SIS SoSSiv NNNRNN N il m
o
Q
q
e
m /N /] / /
VOE O/V
WS NJOH VOE NOI \\ 3qoia v \\ WS WIVTY 3S33ATY
VO dMd 123 V01 20V ¥S 0lava/1and

V0L ¥Md SISSYHD

DILVWIHOS 31TNAOW WAd ¥O

11

0450SG
‘ON 1dvd




S3

SNA M INAd ‘NSY
ByN/INd "ON 1¥vd Egiins

‘a3L8IHO¥ SI

X40X  39vd
OB XXX | N e s oo ivr|  ITWOS LON OC

o ¥ CENF 090"FXX" | \o1onaoudzs ANy NOLONHD 40

SITONY  SNOILOVYH  STIVNIOIQ| A¥3dO¥dIIOSIHLSIONMWAASHLE XX/XX/XX  T1VA

NO S3ONVH3TIOL NI GINIVINOD NOILYWIOINI 3HL

Q3LON ISIMYIHLO SSTTINN WVIINIaNOD anv Asviadoud | XXX A9 NMVYHEA

Z0¥8S AN ‘NMOLSIWVT
GE€1Z X049 °'0O'd

-_a-_wwwﬂma-_u A

OYOIN dNV SE€ AL AV13H 610562d L2

WLV ININ 3SNd4 3a0Ild dINV L §20S6¢d°L.
NLV ININ 3SNd dNV 0€ 120S6¢2d°L.
LY ININ 3SN4 dINV 0Z €2056¢2d°L L
LY ININ 3SN4 dNV 0L ¢2056¢2d°L 2
WLV ININ 3SNd dWV § TZ0S6¢d T

e — L

VOL ¥Md SISSVHO

VOl ¥3dim

VS olavy

iaoia v

V0L A¥OSSIDOV

1

e
=) (]

=gl
=gl
) ]

) |
) |

AVIY
UNSSIUd
avo

AVIY
1HON
AIVITIXNY

e ]
ced[ QL ] _H_
)
@@E _H_ no3
m@m_g _H_ >W.\_@x
v

AVIRY
Wiviv
ERLEVEL]

I —  — ) — I —  — ) — I —  — ) — I —  — ) —

[O2 ] ld|voz awnd 1and
L]

L

[0 ] €4|voz #3100 110
L]

.

[OL ] §4[vot 3unssayd avo
L]

L

[OF ] £4|voz sion Nny
L]

®d

[OL ] d|vot stion xav
L]

_._._||_@ﬁ_

E_E VS WHVIV 35HIATY
_._._||_Nﬁ_

_Em__m_ Vs NN¥ 103
_._._||_§__

j@mwl_m 1d|voe o/v
_._._||_2M__

_._._||_E

[OF J)8ld|voe NowNDI
L]

E&E VS N4OH

[OF _J0@d|vos amd noa
L]

Sye'8

SESIERN _\/Tn_ ‘NSY
‘ON 1dvd




X

0450GS

NIVW Z1N3Q 00SS ‘SSINAVH
31LIL

0004¢+# 1v3S
YE01EH TYNINAZLIVIV
2v0RE# ANONHS

Nid AUAVD 30 Tv3S ALAVD ¥
NIVINOD ISNW S3ILIAYD JOLDINNOD ALdW3 TIV

baung ON 1Hvd I
“S3HONI NI 33V SNOISN3WIQ 1TV
R m mo N mo<n_ xm.doou 'ON3 HOV3 NO $3002 NOILYNIW3IL
Q3L8IHO¥ SI 710 AAH HLO8 0 ONIINI¥G YOVT8 HLIM 3LHM 38 OL STAIM TIV
00 FXXX' | NOLONI¥IIHD 4O NOISSIWId NILLIAIM z
- K 090" FXX" JHL LNOHLIM JTOHM V SV 3O 18vd NI 37vOS 1ON Od L2D ¥IGWNN O, HUIM QI138V1 38 OL SYOLOINNOD IV
ol F NOILONAO¥IY ANV NOLONINYIHO 40 IM¥IHLO Q3HID3S SSTINN
SITONY SNOILOVYS SIVNIO3A AL¥3dO¥d 3108 3HL S| ONIMVAA SHL (G | OZ /¥ /T | SYOLDINNOD 40.Z NIHLIM OL AIvals SAILDIL0¥d
Zo muoz<mul_0|_r NI QINIVINOD NOILYWIOANI 3HL M|_I<Q HLIM G3¥3A0D 38 OL SIHONVIE TV
O—:m >m Z>><ID STAIM €611 QILSIML SALYDIANI OO
Q3LON ISIMEIHLIO SSTINN VIINIQNOD ANV AVI3INdONd SNV GICTIHS SILYOION
¢l .
3D11dS g13m DINOS 4O
ZOY8S AN ‘NMOLSIWYT -_-e-.a--l-l.-u-—u‘ NOLYOO1 IIVAIXOdddY SILVOIANI ®
9 z 6cl 9€ ve xeano/Ed
BN t
EENEIoEL ]
13A31 ¥3ddOH X8L2O/85TD
[45e) 91l 9
N _. X¥MdHO/0LOYD
e te o
31 G35 Wi ALy TSN
NSVAES L0 $O0EE JaLvM
v 8] GAIVINSNI NON NS 86 (6
NOILONNI ¥Md
INTIVAING3 3O BLAVM [4e]
w004t # (o) S 310V z €/ \¢
e R P - LSk ieb e
o6 Sova AN € Iigez o siaizos
@33ds ANOD [ ¢ sc-901d HOSEA
Lo AoV HOLIMS

'140]

969°099'9 871 40071 4v31 |

INIBHS 1Y3H 038 WM 3L TSN
NIV 50 C008E dLAvM
‘GUVINSNINON v08 ON /1 (¢) S

YINVIIL LINDAID 4
SEO [ @
"-_n.

YOSN3S
dW3AL JIOA¥3STY

620

13A31 ¥IOA¥ISIY
820

1w191-10z

SLONLIYYEY
T18Y0 WiH

YILLUWSNVAL
13A31 ¥3ddOH
€€0

8§

2o
€20

[440)
YAe]

(s3ovaz1)
INZIVAIND3 30 YLAYM

(s35v142)
2970 SZHD0S
S 3TN
29010 HOSL13A

LyO

2NSSI¥d OV
[429]

€ 9 z L€D
= OA¥3S
7 7 3 — - 1VISO¥AAH
9 (53914 2)
R S
AVIZY s o NN | [ 089 261 SR o
AR o
on1d MO1D sty Sasmonomy g Tomo Y u_hmmOmz%Sn
p—
9€0 INVIO0D € € S dWN 1304 e
T 6£3 o2 NV 9¥1a ON3
O
Vel ¥ ONSIOK DTy 8l o ¢ STYNINSBL AT Wi EDTN
axano/ezsD INEVAINDS 30 MLV (15007 526 4 ONSIOH BN 950
NOILONNT NIONZ 0 Eu I
pe) NI
@ 9 4 asvaTI Bivae ‘ LM SR
JO——
{430 JOLIECIN ¢ 8€d o € 4OLSISIN
S ¢ YoLsis3y S 4O1SIs3y NV 1SND ON3
S5t NV 9VId ON3 NV SISSYHD 865
NOILISOd ecet-dsm 3903 1SD 090
STIOET O— 8 B
Lo AR
9o on VIO T NoLsIST
LS YOLYN¥INY eSS
TR ANOS S0 SoN NVDOISNDON3 7 [P—
xavorer> [Abe] $ON1d MO1D 6D HHNYDIIVEED AN
cosoop v
o 18D (4
= 4] 91 6 5 S ] € € B v
cooicn vas
voooes TSV o006es w3 €
aARSE 30 B0 106 SOIINGS 14 HONYAE WOk & XaMdHDI08480 Oz
2 INTIYAITOS 30 BV v/t amiro/erass XHSNYD/5d8D XAMIH/ 19013 INTIVAIND 30 9051€ YaLAvM
SR S e e 7 EiES e ie (e s XAMIHO/Ld6D (WEAVIRNL vl N e/e )
1H91 XLIILNYS Xamaro/eded XHNVOIEAES / GIVINSNI YT /¥O01 NS a/¢ (5]
v Divag g s S [ ey R 2l HOLIMS
I3} 9 HONYYE WOM. Y NS B
€90 ] anNo
XINVOQ/8/5D
ol S ANSGES SO0 NS AN oS d3Usvw
SZTIWM# XD0TIDTIM mo
oo ey SRR
s v e T LB ¥ITIOUINOD A ¥ITIOUINOD
Sl SZ50L08 DRI MO0 X313 4 <N%nou<< 5 € w%.UOE
NOILONNF
z JINNNL N RN OH
oty v 1£°20]
sooe 4 xdSRiE S T8 z 08 s s o
0908E # ANO¥HS 10Z-Z9v0# 13ND0S D
anow Tk SN ozt Dok
ol gnowedi savaoed SRR T
¥OSSIIIWOD DV [4 #3T104INOD dI41S ANNO¥D
5 20] S35 NV SO LIRSS L s HOLEW SIVNINIE SRR F OV sl Eoo svis 0S0OW S
INTIVAIND3 40 992 €4 Y3LAVM ) 1073512 72 7040H S11d HOSINEA RIS 58 NSO BT LA B oL GISANG TIV NI $Iv3S AIAYS el 290
A s o catAnen , INIVANDA 30 Listes Ml s AROS 50 OB NaANDS S0 S0k 80 SO Shi s ST o
8 s v oSG LR R NOILONAF 8V SRR ST
VNN3INV N GRIVINSNIOL HOLIMS %) 3QIS INION3 3QIS SISSVHO VOO 107514 NNVASSNS
N3 INION3 N33 INION3 31NAOwW wad

LD

90

129}

‘ON 1dvd




X | 0508S NIVW ZLN3Q 00SS :SSINIVH S voisn o ousonova 8056241 WEGSLIIL  otvztd'IL
Byvng 'ON Ldvd L 5 b = g 66896212 HLd3Q INTvA .
€401  dovd @ ¥3T104INOD 1HON ANOD 10c86zd’1Z
*Q3LGIHO¥d SI 18896¢d'T£ @ 0S0OW 920 [ o) YIAIFOTY
vy 13AT1 ¥3ddOH
0E0 FXXX' | NOLONI¥IHD 40 NOISSIWI NILLIIM YITIOAINOD ¥ZO0OW 8D
— - PRk JHLINOHIM oMMV sy do avani | FTVOS LON Od ¥ITIOUINOD  ¥3TIOUNOD [A%e]
ol F celLF 090" FXX"  [NAIONa08dI ANY. NOIONIHD 40 ..N%WE qwows
STFIONY  SNOILOVYS  SIVINIOIQ| A¥3dO¥d I0SIHLS ONIMYAASHLIG | OZ/€Z/21  T1VA %
ZO WMOZ/\IMJ_O._. NI G3INIVINOD NOILYWYO4NI 3HL
Q310N 3SIMYIHLO SSTINN WIINIAHNOD any Asviandoud | O A9 NMVEA , vze vie
~ uo16UlL.I8Y’) =
¢0¥8G AN 'NMOILSIWVT i % 4 ﬁH ,
GELC X049 'O'd = EEE
SE9T00d'TZ R TUNOIS = 1K -
¥3ZIANSSTAd =
HIVae INaow| =
avo 67D YOSSINIWOD DV P wad |
vo — ' 7
2Tb262d'TL = | 1
AAIVA = . 7 I
asvanay nagnoy | _ i
S0T862d'TL DIvag = |
HOLIMS (2] =
JYNSSI¥d OV o H = = - = -
S ’ T
: OTELTTd TL
— 0152624 TL AINO N4
0ZELTTd TL
_ _ = _ _ _ = = = €L qIOINVW #1005
, ['2%e) 110 dAH
¥3IAN3S €20
13A31 1304 0TZ2LED TL =8
159 610 2]
J voisisa L13 0z2
® ¢ Bh0562d 1L lzo 8L
¥6896¢d'TL TL186Cd'TL LS INS Z 4OISISIY w 1 2] —~
NYOH HOLIMS NHOMN @2 L= ) 910 @— Y8HOLEd'TL
05D 8o - 85066¢d T/ g ¥ILAVIS
H INIONI
— aais
L — SISSYHO
3 — na3
bE 1HON = 5
2R N3OS XONSTS H GZ9T/Ed' TL
- wo = awnd b
|—— gz ! 0S/TTEd 1L H 1and b
= ovd 9k
E<.EW — | M B
19 (D] . —
smsﬂw«n (a) £8896¢d'TL — REVEN g
+Lva (v) % AV1dSIa = INV100D S
— o oonmu .
- b0LEd 1L
olavy - ¥IOAYISY ;
e _ i 0TE2LEA'TL 62D pyvers L
. = 0 HOLIMS
068962d"T/ H E 129T16dTL A3 LVISOY¥QAH 3
T1£5065°TZ = ok OLVNYILY 4IOA¥ISTY 05b955d"TZ 3
SSINUVH TANNNL — @\\ z 86505514 822 755462d'TL g
NOILONNF - ¥oie |y
13NNNL — 1an4 NOILONAF |
192 — NI gaﬁm (+)
168967d°TZ . = ¥lvm
S¥IVads i = 8€D. b
4% =] = €29TLEdTL - 1
Bl — aais AVI3Y g 34
YOLOW ¥3dIM . NOIONNP — aNIONa oN1d ) ;
[i2) b TaNNNL = nd3 soMd MO1D 0T£S62d'TL ko
OTHEETA'TL (43 i ) MO1D 9€9 LERLELL e
= Ry 0810/Ed'TL 1IND¥ID g
$£S0SS° T SSANYVH Gv0 = S€2 s
¥OLDINNOD v 3AISNI £90 - :
‘0L TIVM V0 NYHL ¥IAOD ONISNOH
; o3 mszﬂwmmmmmm 133HMATA NO 1109 OL @
3 0Z000E'TZ
H F1avd () A,w Ec.__m,»mhih
M,_ €£5055'TZ 318V (-) ¥3ddOH
{ ____. NOILONNF @@‘ Toa A EW T . d4de
¥OLOINNOD § ] anioNa 7 1ST867d'TL 2450512 318V (+) 00286¢d'TZ
avd 3§ — [5) | HOLMS ONS
o 3 p— - - - - - - - - - - ¥ILSYW .
[3e) ON 1yvd




X 1LG0SS
Byn/nd ‘ON 1yvd

gV OL TINNNL :SSINIVH
31LIL

00 FXXX' | NOLONI¥IIHD 4O NOISSIWId NILLIAIM

ol F ce/LF

. . 3HL
090"FXX" | \o1onaoudzs ANy NOLONHD 40

X40 X 39Vvd

‘a3L8IHO¥ SI

inoHum ITokm Y sv¥o lavani [ ITVOS LON Od

SITONV  SNOILOVYH  STIVNIOIQ| AR¥340¥dIIOSIHLSIONMYAASHLIO|OZ/10/LL  T1va

NO S3ONVH3IT0L
Q310N 3SIMHYIHLO SSITINN

NI GINIVINOD NOILYWIOINI 3HL

WIINIalINOD anv auviadond | O A9 NMVYHEA

20¥8S AN ‘NMOLSIWVT
GE1C X049 'O'd

==-nnwhvﬂ%a._u A

NOILVTIVISNI 3314V
A1ddV OL 3SOO1 dIHS
9£1990C1 VdL
891650C1 ON1d ALAYD
9808¥0C | 1v3S JdIM
¥£08v0C 1 STYNIWIL

(s3ovidzl)
INFIVAIND3 3O MLAYM
2028 # Vdl

8006€ # (2) ST¥3S I18VO
L01€ # (2) STYNIWN3L
10Z8¢€ # JOLOINNOD

“NId ALAVD O TV3S ALAVO V
NIVINOD ISNW SIILIAVD JOLD3INNOD ALdWI TV

"S3HONI NI 38V SNOISN3WIQ TV

"AN3 HOV3 NO $3d0D
NOILVNIWY3L HIO8 HLIM Q3INI¥d 39 OL S3dIM 1TV

“YFGWNN O, HLIM d3738V1 38 OL SYOLDOINNOD 1V
"ISIMYTHLO d3HIDIdS SSTINN

SYOLOINNOD 40 .2 NIHLM OL dIVag JAILDILO¥d
HLIM Q333A0D 39 OL SIHONVIE TIV

“3011dS G13M DINOS S3LVOIANI

86259071 DN YOVIILETW 06 L IOV AW @
YIANIS 1HON
13A31 1304 N3OS Ao
£:30] 1) ElS
0TCeLed TL 08/21ed’ 1L Al
B
vl cl
QOOH ¥3AaNN a31vo01
0£S0SS'TZ SSANUVH NIVIN
YOLO3INNOD #SD OL
[44
L 144 NAGZSILEINS)
QIVored190
— - - - - - - e - - - - g
S150/2d190
NEZOUZINe)
+77 O/ T o)
VSrorZdI90
I
cl 191512090/ 791205 090 SNid
d2IM NDOTIOTIM
oL INV An_v Vdz1-701d ON1d HOSLN3a
I a¥o (D) 0006€ V35 NOILLONNF
(2) | ¥£00¢ TYNIWaAL TANNNL
Waw Liva (4 ivang e S00us T£S0SS'TZ SSANYYH TINNNL 19D
+1ve (v) H VSvOIZd90 AV1dSIia
XaNO/45vD
o R ToVI/5d19D H <xw_v\Mu<U
5 B = 5 -
m 2 XQIGS/VIFD Z1 €/896¢d'TL
S D 0006€ 1¥3S
B ¥€00€ TYNIW3L
+ 9¥08€ ANOYHS
9418 YAAYM INTYAIND3 30 M3LAYM
13TIN8 3IVW 081 m olavy
NY¥OH 9918 YALAYM 9O 8
0§D  l3mneIvaad osl 068862d'TZ
¥6896¢d'TL
Z0S 1€ XILAVM
ONy gy O e
HOLMS &0 Nigrormars o
NYOH
8vD
T/4186¢d'TL

21

NOILYTIVISNI 3313V
A1ddV OLISOOT diHS
SES0E YALAVM
OV /1
Jolow
y3dImM
42

OTPEETd'TL

+¥vO/1dI90

b

1250GG
‘ON 1dvd




Q310N 3SIMHYIHLO SSITINN

X ¥/G0GS 4V Z1N3A 00SS SSINYVH JdIM
ByN/INd ‘ON 1yvd 37LIL
] X40X  39Vd
0E0'FXXX' | NOLONIN¥IHO 40 zo_mg%mm_wummmm
A TONE 090X |\Jmmomesigns) STVOS JONOA
SITONY  SNOILOVYH  STIVNIOIQ| AR¥34O¥dIIOSIHLSIONMYIASHLIO|OZ/SL/LL  T1Va
NO S3IDONVHITOL NI GINIVINOD NOILYWIOANI 3HL

WIINIalINOD anv auviadond | O A9 NMVYHEA

20¥8S AN ‘NMOLSIWVT
GE1C X049 'O'd

E.EHM“%EG A

051 XOVd-1¥3E3wW
$30V1d (¥)

ONI¥ Q3LVINSNI 8# (2)

80SZEH H3L,

vool/el
ONI¥ Q3LVINSNI 8# ()

COSLEH# NILAVM
VO vL/9L

L9D

AVM

“Nid ALAVO 30O Tv3S ALAVO V
NIVINOD ISNW S3ILIAYD JOLO3NNOD ALdW3 TV

“S3HONI NI 38V SNOISNIWIQ TV

"AN3 HOV3 NO $3d0D
NOILYNIWY3L HLO8 HLIM Q3INIdd 38 OL SFIIM 1V

“438NNN O, HLIM G3138V1 38 OL SYOLDINNOD TIV
*ISIMIFHLO Q3HIOAS SSTINN
SYOLOINNOD 30 .2 NIHLIM OL AIVaE FAILDILO¥d
HLIM Q3¥3A0D 38 OL SIHONVEE TIV

'SIAIM 6611 a3LsimL satvolanl OO

“SNENVD @3Q13HS S3LvOIaNI &

'30M1dS d13M DINOS 40 @
NOILYOO1 3IVWIXOdddV S3LVOIIANI

INJIVAINDI JO LISLEH# HALAYM
1D3INNODSIA 3IYW34 052" A3LVINSNI ()

890

INIIVAIND3 3O LISOEH YALAYM
1DINNODSIA 3TVWAH 052" AILVINSNI (2)

0006€# VIS
GE00E/SE0LEH TYNIWYIAL ITIVWIS
Ly08E# 3IMOL
INIFIVAINDI A0 HILAVM
JIMOLNId ¥ QIVIOVd

LLD

990 690
171026002970 139008 4
SPNM# YOO TIOUIM
29-90W1a# ONld
590 e
XAND/1dS9D
6£61-dEM# 3D0IM XANO/1dr9D
LY 191-20Z-0970# Nid QN
d€-¥01a# 31OVLd3DY
:4e]
900d-S€-901Q# HOLSISIS
@ XIMd/+69D
S00Z-Y0Z-€170# v3S AUAVD
U e .
VSZ1-90N1Q# DN1d HOSINAA 4 91 ¢ ¢ 4 € 8l
90
XHNVD/YBLD oMz o0 TSRO MINO 0D,
XS-NVO/08/D XH-NYD/€d59D XdMd/Tdr9D 3dlerereddus 31OvIdIOR
XHNVD/5d59D €90
X1-NVO/9840 (074
XT-NVO/¥dS9D 96 XIMd/+1LD
XCAND/994D
XCAND/9S4D ¥ XAND/ANDLLD
XCAND/9v LD
XCAND/9€LD
XZAND/ANODZLD XCAND/AND89D

XIO/VSLD ov XCAND/ANDO0LD

XID1/Vr LD e

X1D1/VELD

€ S¢
€
0C
NOILVTIVISNI 3313V O311ddY 38 OL 35001 diHS
INFTIVAINDI 3O 99L0€# N3LAVM
R mﬁ 13108 3TvW34 081" A3LVINSNI
LLo S X+1£0/+0LD
R
7 4! O v
NOILVTIVISNI 3314V d31ddV 38 OL 3ISOOT dIHS
N w O INFIVAINDI JO £9£0€# NILAVM
vio Ry  ITNGIVW0BL GILYINSNI
NOIVTIVISNI 3314V / NOILYTIVASNI 34314¥ Q3NddY 38 OL 35001 diHS Q 040
Q3N1ddv 38 O1 35007 JHS B0S0E# YAAYM - ¢ Cl
YA v N TN B (7] o O
6 NOILVTIVISNI 3313V Q311ddY 38 OL 35001 diHS
800cE E%%ﬁﬁ% TLD > € NEWAINDS 80 997064 SBLvM
1028€ # YOLDINNOD = ¢ / 13778 3TYW34 081" GALVINSNI

040

¥.505G
‘ON 1dvd




X ¥/S0SS gV Z13NA 00SS ‘SSANIVH FdIM —
BN "ON L¥Vd 31LIL 3N1g = OTNVYD JOLDOINNOD
72402 J9vd J1IHM = IH NVO
. . ‘a3L8IHO¥ SI mI—IOZ
LE ZENE 0ea et | o oum vevaoiva|  IT¥OS LON OQ * Nivoa3agiwio
3 INOILONAO¥A3Y ANV NOLONINEIHO 40 KEEERRERRELRR
SITONY  SNOLLOVMA  STYWIOIQ| Amdomosauisionmvaasil|o|0Z/S1/LL 31va EEREEERERZECO
NO S3ONVHEI10L 0S5+009d'TZ LV3S 3137dIW0OD = B B[RE[ BB
Q310N 3SIMYIHLO SSTINN WIINIalINOD anv auviadond | O A9 NMVYHEA . El 2R B
£51009d°' T [ 1] I F TIVM gV XOvd AOOH ¥3dNN d31vo01
] uolnuiJdJday HOLIMS 1v3s st g YOLDINNOD gV
085 AN ‘NMOLSIWVT
$e12 X08 O'd =05 690 11D OL TIVM 8V NYHL

NIV¥d
amg
AW
ans

JOILSISTY NVO

840

8v0S6¢d' T

1INVd TO¥INOD/AV1dSIa
1429

8896¢d'TL

NIVId
JIHM
aN

¥3TI0¥INOD XDIISAOT
90

€8896¢d T

O WS TAMSSIA 07V

- & -

ON1d O/v
LLD

¢€9700d' T

HOLIMS NOILINDI Omz\mu.u.b\m_z\o,« avo

990
0b186¢d 1L HOLIMS L3VIS
NOLLNg Hsnd
19D
0£186¢d'TL 1IIDOS DIV AZL
890
2e0S6¢d’' 1L

_ e _ o _ ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ; OTZ2TEd TL
% H H H - 1HOIT VD JONNILNI
I I I I ! ONO
02LeTed’ 1L |, 0€L2TEd TL 0E€LCTEd TL 0C/L2TEd TL
9.0 @Ro @ﬁo €10
02/700d°' 1L —~ ﬂ -4 009CTEd’ 12
WYYV 3S43ATY KON 380ulS
SIHOIT YYOM ¢LO

$/S0SS'TZ SSANYVH avd

‘ON 1dvd




